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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2013

CORPUS / CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES Schedule Period ended Period ended
31st March, 2012 31st March, 2013
CORPUS / CAPITAL FUND 1 22,98,44,168.00 41,98,66,226.00
RESERVES AND SURPLUS 2 0.00 25,00,000.00
EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS 3 52,82,834.00 1,62,88,371.00
SECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS 4 0.00 0.00
UNSECURED SECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS 5 0.00 0.00
DEFERRED CREDIT LIABILITIES 6 0.00 0.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 7 43,47,096.00 1,20,94,607.00
TOTAL (Rs.) 23,94,74,098.00 45,07,49,204.00
ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS 8 3,48,61,016.00 4,09,03,563.00
INVESTMENT-FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 9 0.00 0.00
INVESTMENTS-OTHERS 10 19,00,00,000.00 39,01,87,532.00
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANGES Etc. 1 1,34,18,925.00 1,54,31,433.00
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE
(to the extent not written off or adjusted) 11,94,157.00 42,26,676.00
TOTAL (Rs.) 23,94,74,098.00 45,07,49,204.00
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 24
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTE ON ACCOUNTS 25

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

e . b
— | Lppoorn
e
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 1
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2013

INCOME Schedule Period ended Period ended
31st March, 2012 31st March, 2013

INCOME FROM SALES / SERVICES 12 0.00 0.00

GRANTS / SUBSIDIES 13 10,00,00,000.00 15,00,00,000.00

FEES / SUBSCRIPTIONS 14 31,32,742.00 57,77,285.00

INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS (Income On Earmarked /

Endowment Funds Trfd To Funds ) 15 0.00 0.00

INCOME FROM ROYALTY, PUBLICATION ETC. 16 0.00 0.00

INTEREST EARNED 17 1,26,10,721.00 1,96,32,390.00

OTHER INCOME 18 24,71,015.00 1,25,308.00

INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN STOCK OF FINISHED AND

WORK-IN-PROGRESS 19 0.00 0.00

TOTAL (A) (Rs.) 11,82,14,478.00 17,55,34,983.00

EXPENDITURE

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES 20 1,97,54,491.00 4,68,13,417.00

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES Etc. 21 2,03,82,088.00 2,97,86,409.00

EXPENDITURE ON GRANTS, SUBSIDIES Etc. 22 0.00 0.00

INTEREST / BANK CHARGES 23 661.00 197.00

DEPRECIATION (NET TOTAL AT THE YEAR-END-

CORRESPONDING TO SCHEDULE-8) 78,13,527.00 89,12,902.00

TOTAL (B) (BRs.) 4,79,50,767.00 8,55,12,925.00

BALANCE BEING EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE (A-B) 7,02,63,711.00 9,00,22,058.00

Transfer To Special Reserve (Specify Each) DDF Act. 0.00 0.00

Add: Prior Period Income 0.00 0.00

Less: Prior Period Expenditure 0.00 0.00

Transfer to / from General Reserve 0.00 0.00

BALANCE BEING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) CARRIED TO

CORPUS / CAPITAL FUND 7,02,63,711.00 9,00,22,058.00

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 24

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTE ON ACCOUNTS 25

Place: - Dharamshala

Dated: - 03.06.2013

_——— -
— = kppirioon
e
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 2
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULE -1 FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 1 - CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND:

Period ended
31st March, 2012

Period ended
31st March, 2013

CAPITAL FUND

Balance as at the Beginning of the year 15,95,80,457.00 11,42,70,645.00
Add: Contributions towards Corpus/Capital Fund 0.00 0.00
Less:-Recoupment of Capital Fund for Creation of Fixed Assets during

the Last year (15,00,00,000.00) 0.00
Less: Utilised During the year 2012-13 0.00 0.00
Add: /(Deduct): Balance of net Income / (Expenditure) 7,02,63,711.00 9,00,22,058.00
Transferred from the Income and Expenditure Account 0.00 0.00
Add: Assets created during the years 2010-11 & 2011-12 3,44,26,477.00 0.00
Add:- Assets created during the years 2012-13 0.00 1,49,55,449.00

TOTAL (A) 11,42,70,645.00 21,92,48,152.00
FIXED ASSETS FUND

Balance at the beginning of the year 0.00 11,55,73,523.00
Add:- Grant from UGC for creation of fixed assets under

Development Grant 15,00,00,000.00 10,00,00,000.00
Less:- Utilised for Creation of Fixed Assets after the receipts of grant

(during the year 2010-11) (2,38,94,667.00) 0.00
Less:- Utilised for Creation of Fixed Assets during the year 2011-12 (1,05,31,810.00) 0.00

Less:- Utilised for Creation of Fixed Assets during the year 2012-13

0.00

(1,49,55,449.00)

TOTAL (B)

11,55,73,523.00

20,06,18,074.00

BALANCE AS AT THE YEAR-END TOTAL (A+B)

22,98,44,168.00

41,98,66,226.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

c;:;;;::éf'ﬁig( M;E____ o

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)
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(B. R. DHIMAN)

FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULE -2 FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 2 - RESERVES AND SURPLUS: Period ended Period ended
31st March, 2012 31st March, 2013

1. | CAPITAL RESERVE:

As per last Account 0.00 0.00

Addition during the year 0.00 0.00

Less: Deduction during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. | REVALUATION RESERVE:

As per last Account 0.00 0.00

Addition during the year 0.00 0.00

Less: Deduction during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. | SPECIAL RESERVES:

As per Last year Account 0.00 0.00

Addition during the year 0.00 0.00

Less :Deduction during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. | GENERAL RESERVES:

As per last Account 0.00 0.00

Addition during the year 0.00 0.00

Less: Deduction during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. | GRANTS:

As per Last Account 0.00 0.00

Addition during the period under Merged Scheme 0.00 25,00,000.00

Less: Deduction (Capitalised) during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,00,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 25,00,000.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

e . B
q‘_:_-;:'.'—'—'é-ﬁﬂ-’( M_ = } ﬁh:tﬁitf
g

(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER
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1. | ysira siRfeéra fifer

fiod dEr @ AR 0.00 0.00
T & <k gRasfq 0.00 0.00
el : 99 & IRM Fekd 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. | g amxfera fAfer
U e & Igar 0.00 0.00
T & <k gRasf= 0.00 0.00
el @ a9 & QN el 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. | faory amxfera fafer
fUsd den & IgaR 0.00 0.00
af & T aRaefa 0.00 0.00
W B AR B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. | 9=y IRfera fAfer
U e & Igar 0.00 0.00
Tﬂf Ef} ﬁi’ﬁ ‘Jﬁa‘éf:f 0.00 0.00
Hel - a8 & <RI deldl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. | &M
fUsd dar & IgaR 0.00 0.00
faeraq drer @ d8a are] 9 §
fs 0.00 25,00,000.00
uer : af & AR P ({ofpa) 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 25,00,000.00
G 0.00 25,00,000.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULE -4 FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 4 - SECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS: Period ended Period ended
31st March, 2012 31st March, 2013

1. Central Government 0.00 0.00

2. State Government (Specify) 0.00 0.00

3. Financial Institutions 0.00 0.00

a) Term loans 0.00 0.00

b) Interest accrued and due 0.00 0.00

4, Bank:

a) Term loans 0.00 0.00
- Interest accrued and due 0.00 0.00

b) Other Loans (Specify) 0.00 0.00
- Interest accrued and due 0.00 0.00

5. Other Institutions and Agencies 0.00 0.00

6. Debentures and Bonds 0.00 0.00

7. Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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(HEM RAJ THAKUR) ~(B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 11
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULE -5 FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 5 - UNSECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS:

Period ended
31st March, 2012

Period ended
31st March, 2013

1. Central Government 0.00 0.00
2 State Government (Specify) 0.00 0.00
3. Financial Institutions 0.00 0.00
4 Bank:
a) Term loans 0.00 0.00
b) Other Loans (Specify) 0.00 0.00
5. Other Institutions and Agencies 0.00 0.00
6. Debentures and Bonds 0.00 0.00
7. Fixed Deposits 0.00 0.00
8. Central Government 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00

SCHEDULE 6 - DEFERRED CREDIT LIABILITIES:

Period ended
31st March, 2012

Period ended
31st March, 2013

1. Acceptances secured by hypothecation of capital
equipment and other assets 0.00 0.00
2. Other 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULE-7 FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISION Period ended Period ended
31st March, 2012 31st March, 2013
A CURRENT LIABILITIES
1. Acceptances
2. Sundry Creditors
a) For Goods 0.00 0.00
b) Others (Schedule -7A) 8,73,602.00 68,35,233.00
3. Advance Received
4. Interest accrued but not due on:
a) Secured Loans/borrowings 0.00 0.00
b) Unsecured Loans/borrowings 0.00 0.00
5. Statutory Liabilities:-
a) Overdue 0.00 0.00
b) Other (TDS Payable) 0.00 0.00
6. Other Current Liabilities (Schedule-7B) 34,73,494.00 | 43,47,096.00 | 52,59,374.00 | 1,20,94,607.00
TOTAL (A)
B. PROVISIONS
1. For Taxation 0.00 0.00
2. Gratuity 0.00 0.00
3. Superannuation/Pension 0.00 0.00
4. Accumulated Leave Encashment 0.00 0.00
5. Trade Warranties/Claims 0.00 0.00
6. Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (B)
TOTAL (A+B) 43,47,096.00 1,20,94,607.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULE-7 FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 7 A - (SUNDRY CREDITORS) Amount (31st March, 2012) Amount (31st March, 2013)
1. Arvind Prakashan 2,43,564.00 0.00
2. H.P. Tourism Dev. Corp., Dharamshala 1,53,647.00 0.00
3. Hotel G.K. Gonifer, Dharamshala 72,143.00 0.00
4. Hotel Karnika Resorts, Dharamshala 21,232.00 0.00
5. Indus Publishing Co. 7,511.00 0.00
6. J M D Book Depot 84,232.00 0.00
7. Jain Book depot 22,465.00 0.00
8. Mahavir Book Depot 15,861.00 0.00
9. R D & Sons, New Delhi 1,01,253.00 1,42,938.00
10. Universal Enterprises, Dharmshala 33,556.00 0.00
11. Rameshwari Travels, Agency 1,18,138.00 27,741.00
12. Impact Advertising (P) Ltd. 0.00 4,98,083.00
13. LG Electronics, Chandigarh 0.00 3,42,751.00
14. Allied Publishers (P) Ltd. 0.00 67,944.00
15. Arvind Parkashan, Udaipur 0.00 6,14,439.00
16. Asian Books (P) Ltd. 0.00 1,17,381.00
17. Atharv Enterprises 0.00 3,780.00
18. Autoronica, Panchkula 0.00 13,37,517.00
19. Bash Chemo Agencies, Shimla 0.00 87,758.00
20. Capital Books (P) Ltd. 0.00 1,87,248.00
21. Centre Sales Corp. 0.00 12,90,037.00
22. Classic Book Centre 0.00 1,07,089.00
23. Indian Institute of Advance Study, Shimla 0.00 18,203.00
24. Panima Educational Book Agency, New Delhi 0.00 6,10,562.00
25. Prakashan Sansthan 0.00 70,851.00
26. Prashant Book Distributors, Delhi 0.00 96,754.00
27. Puja Books, New Delhi 0.00 4,96,867.00
28. Radha Krishan Anand & Co., Jammu 0.00 4,07,567.00
29. Rajkamal Prakashan (P) Ltd. 0.00 70,147.00
30. Research Books & Periodicals (P) Ltd. 0.00 1,25,099.00
31. S. Chand & Co. (P) Ltd. 0.00 87301.00
32. Rudra Infotech, Civil Lines, Dharamshala 0.00 7,400.00
33. Cybernica Net Technologies 0.00 19,776.00

TOTAL 8,73,602.00 68,35,233.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

__— 3
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) ~(B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 14
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 7 B - (OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES)

Amount (31st March, 2012)

Amount (31st March, 2013)

1. Earnest Money ( Sub Schedule - 7(B)(1) 3,62,458.00 8,43,194.00
2. Student Security Refundable 17,52,000.00 28,24,000.00
3. Hostel Security Refundable 21,000.00 87,000.00
4. Expenses Payable ( Sub Schedule - 7B(2)) 13,38,036.00 15,05,180.00

TOTAL 34,73,494.00 52,59,374.00

SCHEDULE 7 B (1) - (EARNEST MONEY)

Amount (31st March, 2012)

Amount (31st March, 2013)

1. Vehicle Hire Charges
Rameshwari Travels 1,67,458.00 5,34,377.00
2. Supply of Books
Pooja Books, New Delhi 85,000.00 85,000.00
Technical Book Source, New Delhi 10,000.00 10,000.00
3. Supply of Furniture
S. Kumar Furniture House 50,000.00 50,000.00
Sood Steel Industries 50,000.00 50,000.00
4. Supply of Science Instruments
Wensar Weighing Scale Ltd. 0.00 1,00,000.00
Bash Chemo Agency 0.00 2,400.00
5. Annual Maintenance Contract
Autoronica, Panchkula 0.00 3,040.00
Dayal Enterprises 0.00 3,883.00
Cyberica Technologies 0.00 4,494.00
TOTAL 3,62,458.00 8,43,194.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

q.._._.;::;?;‘:i"‘:!i-“{ k}_/if:‘z_i .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)
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(B. R. DHIMAN)
FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 7 B (2) - (EXPENSES PAYABLE) Amount Amount
(31st March, 2012) | (31st March, 2013)
1. Salary 4,27,494.00 5,64,598.00
2. GPF 0.00 0.00
3. University Gontribution to CPF 1,503.00 1,113.00
4, University Contribution to CPS 177.00 207.00
5. University Contribution to NPS 4,203.00 36,187.00
6. CPF Subscription 0.00 1,113.00
7. CPS Subscription 177.00 207.00
8. NPS Subscription Payable 4,203.00 36,187.00
9. Electricity & Power 83,661.00 89,717.00
10. Audit Fee 35,000.00 30,000.00
11. Telephone Expenses 15,772.00 69,065.00
12. Children Education Assistance 15,573.00 0.00
13. Application fee for Job 500.00 0.00
14. Contingent Expenses (R D Students) 39,997.00 0.00
15. Remuneration & Honorarium 2,80,000.00 1,99,000.00
16. Medical Re-imbursement Expenses 55,096.00 0.00
17. Scholarship & Fellowship Expenses 25,000.00 0.00
18. Running & Maintenance of Vehicle 4,588.00 0.00
19. Travelling Expenses 10,013.00 0.00
20. Service Charges of CRA for NPS (New Pension Scheme) 993.00 5,461.00
21. Printing & Stationery 18,964.00 7,200.00
22. Watch & Ward Expenses 82,550.00 0.00
23. Outsourcing of Services 1,53,941.00 0.00
24. Newspaper & Periodicals 671.00 199.00
25. Misc. Expenses 600.00 7,710.00
26. Transfer Travelling Assistance 77,360.00 0.00
27. Vehicle Hiring Charges 0.00 2,06,288.00
28 Repair & Maintenance of Office Equipments 0.00 10,133.00
29. Scholarship & Fellowship Expenses - JRF Fund 0.00 16,000.00
30. House Rent Allowance - JRF Fund 0.00 1,600.00
31. Travelling Expenses-Professional Development Fund 0.00 54,567.00
32. Vehicle POL Charges- No HP-07B-0331 0.00 3,268.00
33. Scholarship & Fellowship Expenses -Non Net/M/Phil/Phd Fund 0.00 56,000.00
34. Contingency Expenses-Non Net /M.Phil/Phd. Fund 0.00 74,552.00
35. Co-Curricular Activities (Subject Association Fund) 0.00 10,387.00
36. Medical Expenses - Student Medicare Fund 0.00 1,182.00
37. Convocation Expenses 0.00 16,739.00
38. Other Co-Curricular Activities: Cultural Activity & Student Welfare 0.00 6,500.00
TOTAL 13,38,036.00 15,05,180.00

Place: - Dharamshala

Dated: - 03.06.2013 ~

_ZK‘ZH"-'J',[ L}C:T'_ e }‘ﬁll'“— _:«__n________,

(HEM RAJ THAKUR) ﬂ(B. R. DHIMAN)

SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 16
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29. | s=gfa vd srAagiy wa—<iaRew fAfer 0.00 16,000.00
30. | o foxrar a1 — SiemRes fAafer 0.00 1,600.00
31.| 3= =g — gRkie Qe A 0.00 54,567.00
32.| asa N3nva wd — 4. gadl—o7 10331 0.00 3,268.00
33.| s=gii vd =Aagiy saa — A% Ae /ywive / figast ffr 0.00 56,000.00
34. | srefRyae wa — AR Ac/ Thibd / figas) fHfer 0.00 74,552.00
35. | Geuresuar fharean (fvas gaiRige ) 0.00 10,387.00
36. | Fafecar =g — s fafecar I@wra fAfer 0.00 1,182.00
37.| Sea aERiE O 0.00 16,739.00
38.| 3 AU HARN) fhdaTddry: Aitepfad fhareda vd 8= Hedrom 0.00 6,500.00

@l 13,38,036.00 15,05,180.00

I : g 9elT
fe=i® : 03.06.2013

——
e WY _—
‘:_-_.____-.l_’_ﬂ'_h . 'ﬁ*’ i
f{‘{h- "

—

— e

(@ T STHR)
AT AferHp i (fa<T)

Tt o (fasia aw 2012-13)

-

bzl —

(@, eher)
e

16




17

e DU0)
00°21£09¥82 | G125682¢ 09%9¢161 000 | 916289. yieesvil 6/91€029 000 | 009056069 | 00°8££802S | 00°L€8EL66E | (V) TvLOL
00868€.S | 805919 1601 000 | 06€.S 1e6eL %0l | 6¢v.L¥9 000 | 000 000 00'6¢¥.¥9 Spieog Wooy sse|n
000 ¢090¢ 8¢6l 000 | 8¢6l 000 %0L | 0¥SCe 000 | 0002€9 0002291 000 Xog juni
000 860¢L1 2565 000 | 2565 000 %0 | 05061} 000 | 00°0S06LL | 000 000 §88581( UOIIEO0AUOD
000 0080} 0ozl 000 | 00zl 000 %01 | 000CL 000 | 000 0000021 000 SJ9ppalyS juswinoog
0099¢161 199291 €198¢ 000 | 90.8¢ 8066¢ %S | vLZlee 000 | 000 000 00'v.clee [eHsjel\ spodg
00°0L000LC | 800498.) 9¢¥9¢6 000 | c00SLE 17447 %SL | vEVLLLC 000 | 000 000 00vEVLLLC S[OIYBA
00°0£€21 GLs0l G661 000 | gs8l ov1L9 %SL | 01681 000 | 000 000 0001581 9lIqoN
I
5 00'¢GECLS6) | €€TL6E6L 0168¥€S 000 | LE0LS0Z 6.¥.6C¢ %0l | €V.SYLYC 000 | 00ZL6SL8) | 000 00'1£8698¢2 SNl 4 @ 8JnjiuIng
(a]
M 000¥9699 | ¢8.108) 698.1€ 000 | Gv6661 74 7A%" %S | 1996L1C 000 | 00°ZLGLEEL | 00°0LGY 00'%9S.LLL sjuswdinb3 [ealjos|3 @
o -
-l 00'¢8€8€9C | 8CCIllE 1G96€91 1 000 | ¥2e9¥sy 121€60. %09 | 6189671 000 | 00'Gcy0LL | 00°G¥6ES8Y | 00°'60S1EL6 sjesoydiied I
< % siandwo) =
m 00'66¢¢lLc | 08,0965 G8€.69 000 | vOVELY 186€¢C %01 | 9918599 000 | 00'28200%E | 00°€09LZE | 00°0829E62 suoealignd B s3oog M
< <
m 1 r-3=M H+9=r | H 9 4 E| a ] g v S13SSV W
T VIJIFH0 (v) N_
L. leak ¢l0z/0L/10  ¢L02/60/0€ O
(o) ay) Jaye oydn 2
>= Buunp Jeaf ay) Jeaf sy} <
= pug Jeax pus uol- Jeak Jeakayyjo | uone pus Bulinp 10 Buluuibaq W
.b snoinaid Jeak Juaung pus onpap | ey buunp | Buuuibaq |-1paidaqg| Jeshay)je uon lese ~
W ay) Je sy syjjesy |eshodniejol | uQ | uopippe uQ | jeseanjep | josjey | 8njeA/isog | -onpeg NOLLIaav/ 1S09J 8neA /1s0) W.
= =2
W Y0079 13N Y0074 NOILVIOFud3d Y2079 SSOU9 S13SSV a3xid m
m 831NA3HIS M
—
1 <
= €T0Z HDUVI 1ST1€ 1V SV 133HS IDNVIVE 40 14Vd ONIWYO4 8-3T1NA3IHDS 2
[TT] Z
9 <




:
|
:
W

00°21€09%82 | G1¢5682¢ 099¢161 000 | 916289, visesvil G191€02S 000 009056069 | 00°8€€802S | 00°L£8E166E Aﬁ RD
00'868€.S 809916 1260€} 000 | 06€.8 [A%°1 7 %0l | 6¢¥.L¥9 000 | 000 000 00'6¢¥.¥9 2lb & |tlrde
000 ¢090¢ 8¢6/ 000 | 8¢6l 000 %0l | 0¥Sce 000 | 00°0¢€9 000229l 000 Bblb ﬁ.m
000 860¢€1 1 2968 000 | ¢s6S 000 %0l | 0506} 000 | 000S06LL | 000 000 WW 2 kR Blilp
000 00801 0ocl 000 | 00¢CL 000 %01 | 000C) 000 | 000 00°000¢C1L 000 Mg w.ﬁmmw_w
00'99¢161 19929| £198G 000 | S0.8¢ 8066¢ %Sl | v.Cled 000 000 000 00'v.¢lec |iklR w,wvn_w@w
00°0L000LC | 800S8LI 9¢¥9¢6 000 | coosle yerlil9 %Sl | vEVLLLC 000 000 000 00vEYLLLC k3Ib
00°0L¢¢) G1e0l G66. 000 | gs8l 4%} %Sl | 01981 000 | 000 000 0001581 E
00'¢SECLS96) | €€CL6E6) 0198¥€S 000 | L€0LS0C 6.¥.62¢ %0l | €v.SY.ive 000 | 00¢CL6S.8L | 000 0 PYTRN Y bd Melbh
0'1£8698¢¢
00°0¥9699 ¢8L1081 698.1¢€ 000 | G666 1Z47A%" %Sl | 1996L1C 000 | 00°LLG.€€L | 00°0LSY 00%9S..LL pY7:TY 1A E_wmwlﬁ
00¢8€8€9C | 8¢CIllE 1G96€91 | 000 | vcsovsy 121€60L %09 | 6/89G.Y| 000 | 00'Gcy0LL | 00°'G¥6ES8Y | 00'60S1EL6 | Rarthidh ba _/.&B.mw
00'66¢¢LLC | 081096 G8€.69 000 | vO¥ELY 186€¢C %0l | 9918599 000 | 00'¢8c00¥E | 00°€09LcE | 00°08¢9E6C Blok bh eh
9 k—5=p ntg=lc B In a b ® [ I B ® IRRJhRYh
RRiRIe (@)
blb & ®p
b ¢ | unbe 3h h ZLOZIOL/LO  ZLOTIBO/0E
Ry & | @ Yry Pe | bppyh | BR Rh | ppe kol Dl
GO DR & | [ b Dl | BB oD | bR | BRPB [ phME | X |/ DRB b | bR b kAR
b & pb ©pb | o pb |Bapsh DR ¢ pb bpbyh / Bl & pb
Gl Pbls| 1> RI2RTh Gl PR IRRJhAYh Rl
ERTANATS

8 Iphlie — ik 1 kh—LRD MRLE @ DY 1P €102 ‘klk LE

17

e @ (faeia ag 2012-13)




I
()
Ll
:
o
—
<
I
9
<
=
I
L
o
>
=
7]
(4
Ll
=
s
>
m
[
4
LLl
O

00°08986¢% | ¥608L0% ehveall 000 | 659189 00'%8.1201 00°2€GLL.G | 000 | 00°€VLL6Z | 00°0£€6 00'7970.¥S (g) TvioL
00'Glzee | €€C8C Lecst 000 | 286 00'Gh20L | %S} | 0009¥EF | 000 | 000 000 00°09¥EY Iaylind Jaje
00€91¢8 6869 199%€ 000 | ¥ceel 00°2€€¢C | %SL 00°005¥01 000 | 000 000 00°00S¥01 Jajind
9 18]007) Jajep\
00°€E0LY €LE6¢ 186 000 | 0299 00°Lcge %S 00°0cc6y 000 | 00°098¥ 000 00°09¢vy WasAg ssaippy dljand
00°L8¥¢E 88G.¢ 16801 000 | 698% 008¢.S %S 1 00G818¢ 000 | 000 000 006818¢ loydepy J-m
00'¢8¢€3S GL0LY 08081 000 | .0€8 00°€L.6 %S 0065199 000 | 000 000 0095199 Iejuasald abejjon
00°L¥9. 0059 Geee 000 | vl 00'8.0¢ %S 1 00'6¢.L6 000 | 000 000 00'9¢.6 IEHGEISELET
00'%998¢ 6.LC¥¢C L2ovlL 000 | 98¢y 00°9¢€.6 %S 1 00°00€8¢€ 000 | 000 000 00°00€8¢€ lojesabujey
00°0€C8ve | 96656¢ €999¢| 000 | G€ces 00'8¢vyL | %SL 00'899¢¢y | 000 | 000 000 00'859¢¢y Jaido9 / jejsojoud
00°07L¥E9 | 9690SG 900.9¢ 000 | 9¥S96 00°09v0L) | %S1 00710218 | 000 | 00'L0CL 00°00€S 00002508 sjuswdinb3 890
00°65098%1 | 816.0G) 160.8S 000 | 6SL¢ve 00°CeErye | %Sl 00690560¢ | 000 | 00¢89¥9¢C | 00°0 00'/8£0€81 |J0j08lo1d eipawiiniy
006000} 8048 ¢o6Y 000 | l0GL 00°'L6¥E %S| 00°005¢€} 000 | 000 000 00°005¢1 SABM-0LOIA
0081788 6Gls. 00€.¢ 000 | €9cel 00°LE0%C | %S 00'95¥¢L1 000 | 000 000 00°GS¥CL) %Emwcg_scm_
unyol4 ali4
008Ll¢e ¢S19¢ 8.L¢¢C) 000 | 9509 00°¢eel %S| 00°0ey8Y 000 | 00°000SL | 00°0cO¥ 00°00%6¢ Suloe\ Xed
00°€€C9LE | 86189¢ G80LYl 000 | GeEvly 00°099¢6 | %S 00°¢8860¥ | 000 | 000 000 00°¢8860% Xavd3
00'1.¥8¢C ¥295¢ GCG6 000 | .v8¢ 00'8299 %01 00'6¥15€ 000 | 000 000 00°6716€ siappaiys juswnaog
00°LG¥¥C 88.0¢ ¢0l6 000 |699¢ 00°€EYS %S| 00°0686¢ 000 | 000 000 00°0686¢ (UoYIN) eJoWwED
00'8¢¥65LL | ¥155986 YLy 000 | vieELL 00'6¢88.¢ | %S 00°2G¢8€vL | 000 | 000 000 00°L5¢8¢rl Sisuonipuo) -y
1 r-3=M H+9=r | H 9 4 E| a 9 g v SINIWNdINO3
391340 (a)
leak ¢l0g/0L/L0  ¢l0e/60/0¢
ay} Jaye oydn
Bulinp Jeaf ay) Jeak ay}
pug Jesx pus uol- Jeaf Jeafkay)jo | uone pus Bunnp Jo Buiuuibaq
snoinaud Jeak yuaung pus onpap | ayyBuunp | Buuibsq |-ioaideqg| Jesh sy e uon lese
ay} je sy syilesy |eshoidniejol | uQ | uopippe uQ | jeseanjep | josjey | 8njeA/iso | -onpsg NOILIQdy / 1SOD 8njeA /1s0)
Y0079 13N Y2079 NOILYIOTF¥d3d Y2079 SSo¥9 S13SSV a3xid

18

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)




:
|
:
W

....... céw
00089865y | 760810V SPPESLL | 000 659189 0078120} 00° L€SLLIS | 00°0 | £0@16Z 00° 0£€6 | 00'VIVOLYS () D
00°G12€€ €€28¢ 12251 000 z86v 00°6¥201 %Gl | 00°09¥EY 000 | 000 000 00°09vEY ARlhpEn 221D
00'€9lc8 6€869 1991€ 000 {4 %43 00°,€€¢cC %S 00°00S¥0L 000 | 000 000 00°00S+0L b A% @,HU

. . . ) . . . . . Rlink
00°€€0LY €.£6€ 1486 000 0259 00°22€¢ %Gl | 00°0226Y 00°0 | 00°098% 000 00°09¢+Y
° dRlkkyjie Gllinplh
00°LSvce 88G/.¢C 16501 000 698Y 00'82.S %S 00°9818¢ 000 | 000 000 00°'9818¢ A eh Blh—3Ib
00°28€5S GL0L¥ 08081 000 10€8 00°€..6 %Gl | 00°G5159 000 | 000 000 00°65159 2pE RR2b
00°2¥9. 0059 geee 000 Adh 00'8202 %SL | 00'62.6 000 | 000 000 00'62.6 ANZIPPYY Inp2b
009582 6.2ve L2ovl 000 g8y 00926 %Gl | 00°00£8€ 000 | 000 000 00°00€8¢ PRI TS
00°0£Z8YE | S66S6¢ €999 000 Geees 00'8¢¥¥. | %SGl | 00°859Z¢¥ | 0070 | 00°0 000 0085922V ARQYIb /22312 1th
00°0¥.¥€9 G690SS 900.9¢ 000 97596 00°09%0LL | %Sl 0010418 000 | 00'LOCL 00°00€S | 00°00¢S08 Arh RR|RID
00°G5098%1 | 86105} 16085 000 65/2¥C | 00°ZEEYYE | %SL | 00°690S60Z | 00°0 | 00°289%9Z | 00°0 UBEOES ) b0k 1RSIk
00'60001 8058 266¥ 000 LOSL 00°'L6vE %S 00°00s€L 000 | 000 000 00°'00s€EL bp|dsElh
00'8188 G516/ 00€.€ 000 £9z¢1 00°280¥Z | %Gl | 00°GS¥ZLL 000 | 000 000 00°GS¥ZLL 2b2he bhlzbefle
00'8.lce A4 1S 8/¢ccl 000 9608 00°'cceL %S 00°0cv8Y 00°0 | 00°000G1 00°0€0¥ | 00°00¥6¢C Eljah Bbh
00°€£291E | 861892 G80LYL 000 GevLYy 00°0S9¢6 | %Gl | 00°€8860% | 000 | 00°0 000 00°£8860% RbAPALE
00°L2¥82 ¥296¢ GZG6 000 1¥82 008299 %0l | 00°6YLGE 000 | 000 000 00'6715€ 28k 2pkble
00°25¥¥2 8802 2016 000 699¢ 00°€EYS %Gl | 00°06862 000 | 000 000 00°06862 (blek)) Bhe
00'8Z¥6SLL | 715586 €vlzSy | 000 vI6ELL | 00°6288LC | %SL | 00°2928€¥L | 00°0 | 000 000 00°2528E v ) Abla(®d—3RD
[} e—5=p In+a=lc B o a B [ B It B ® | AbIhe RBIRIG (B)
blb & @b
anbie @ | aunbe 2h 2h ZLOZ/OL/LO  ZL0Z/60/0E
Ny & | @ Rky _ pRe | kpeyh Bh Rk | e 3k Dirl>
@D Die @ |1d @b Pl | RD &b [N NPT k kAR b / BhIR g | LR k kAK
popay |[epeblb jppepe | ©hp | @pp | @ pe [m3edh| pe @ pp |S pR|  kpeyh / bie @ po
Gl Pbk| Gl B3R DU PR IRRJhRAh 1RIk:

18

e @ (faeia ag 2012-13)




I
(72}
[}
:
o.
-
<
L
9}
<
=
I
(19
o
>
=
7]
-4
T}
=
Z
-
m_
[
p4
L
O

00712207 | 9TZ0SE 86ZhPT 000 | 866TS 00°00¢£26 00'71G¥6Y 000 | 000 000 007166V (9) TvL0L
0098.L1 8100T Loy 000 | 8941 00°'%0c€ %S1 | 0006671 000 | 000 000 0006671 Jslling I8jep
0061198 86T€EL 8C€9¢ 000 | Zl6C) 00°bLvEC %S1 | 00'9¢5601 000 | 000 000 00925601 Sjossy
poXi4 "OsIy
00'¢6LEL ETCTT 9999 000 | 6461 00'98G€ %SL | 008,91 000 | 000 000 008,291 aulyoe|\ bulysep
000,881 6€09T 196 000 | L€8C 00°0€1LS %S1 | 00°000¥¢ 000 | 000 000 00°000¥¢ lojeseblyey
00'1LL01 G916 144 000 | 919} 00°6¢6¢ %S1 | 00000L€) 000 | 000 000 00°00.€} SAEM-0IIN
00°0699¢ ¢0TTE 9evST 000 | 88¥S 00°8166 %S1 | 00°8€59Y 000 | 000 000 00°8€59¥ BWSEId 0D
0089991 | 9T00ST 9e6hy 000 | 8999} 00'89¢8¢ %01 | 00°¢S6¥61 000 | 000 000 00°cS6¥61 sainyxi4
© aInjuIn4
00'6.L¢Cl ¢Se0T 8€TS 000 | L¢8l 00°Lige %S1 | 00106751 000 | 000 000 00°06¥51 Jekq Ase3q
009v€e 7661 066 000 | ¢se 00'8¢€9 %S1 | 0086¢ 000 | 000 000 00'86¢ Jekeld ana
00°189¢¥ 6CTLE LTY81 000 | ¢Ss9 00G/8L1 %S1 | 00°9955S 000 | 000 000 0095555 sjuswdinb3
usyaly
1 r-3=) H+9=r | H 9 E| E| a 9 g v S13SSV
IVIINTAISTY (0)
Jeak ¢l0z/0L/1L0 - Z102/60/0€
3yl Jaye 0)dn
Buunp Jeaf ay) Jeaf ay)
pu3 Jesp pus uol- Jeak Jeakayyjo | uone pus Buinp Jo Buiuuibaq
snoinaid Jeak aung pus onpap | ay)buunp | Buuuibaq |-1audaqg| Jesh sy le uon lese
8y} Je sy syjjesy |reskodniejol | uQ | uopippe uQ | jeseanjep | josjey | 8njeA/iso | -onpag NOILIady / LSOD 8n[eA /1s0)
Y2019 13N Y0079 NOILVIOFd3d 12079 SSOU9 S13SSV a3xid

19

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)




:
|
:
W

oo'vieeoy 91208¢ 86Ch1l 00°0 86619 00°00€26 00'vLSh6Y 00°0 00°0 00°0 00'vLSy6Y AE _wmw

00'98/LL | 8T00T L6y 000 |89/l 00702€ | %Sl | 000066%L | 000 | 0070 000 000667} Melhn 221b
1RRIhAYL

0061198 | 86TEL 87€9¢ 000 | 2162} 00'LLVEZ | %SL | 00925601 | 000 | 000 000 00'925601 \elle hpjb)

00Z6LEL | €TZIT 5955 000 | 6461 0098S€ | %Sl | 00'82.9) | 000 | 000 000 00'82/9) kljah lrigle

000/88L | 6£09T 196 000 | 1€82 000€LS | %Sl | 000000¥Z | 000 | 000 000 00°000¥2 2poqfr

00120 | SST6 SHSH 000 |99} 006262 | %Sl | 00°00ZEL | 000 | 000 000 00°00.€} bp|&5lk

00'06G9€ | ZOTTE 9EHST 000 | 88¥S 008¥66 | %Sl | 00'8€S9¥ | 000 | 000 000 00'8€59Y LI NG Eh]

00'%8999} | 9T00ST 9¢6tY 000 | 8999} 0089282 | %0} | 00°ZS6¥6L | 000 | 000 000 00zg6v6) | MeSh Sad Mt

006LL2} | ZSE0T 8ETS 000 | Lz8) 00'1LEE | %SL | 00006¥SL | 000 | 000 000 00°06¥S} RIS od

009Y€Z | v66T 066 000 | 2S¢ 00'8€9 %SL | 00'¥86C 000 | 000 000 007862 M PP

00'189€V | 62TLE [T¥8T 000 | 2559 006/8LL | %SL | 00956 | 000 | 000 000 0096555 AbINE Bl

2} ke—5=p In+a=fc B In a e ® B It 23 ® RIpIbLEe (L)
bb & b

MrlE @ Mhle 2h 2h ZL0Z/0LL0  ZL0Z/60/08

Ry & | & ey PR eppyh | B Rb | e ke Dlripd

GO D @ | 1@ @D Dt | RD oD | BRD | kR BRME | x> | /DR b | LR b kK

popay | @ peBle | pr@pp [@pp| @pp | @pp 20k Dl e pb [@ pb|  bpbyh / bup ® hb

IRy Pbl) @ RI2RT GI» PoR IRRJhRAh (Rl

19

e @ (faeia ag 2012-13)




20

“pu0)

000 968481 69051 000 | 69061 000 626002 000 | 00626002 | 00°0 000 (3) V1oL

000 12069 98.Ly 000 | 98.¥ 000 %SL | €18€9 000 | 00°€L8E9 | 0070 000 [eusiel suods

000 €8l1le 8LLl 000 | 8LLL 000 %Sl | 006¢¢ 000 | 0000622 | 0070 000 (uoisinggel) o1

00°0 Livey 6EVE 000 | 6E¥E 000 %Gl | 098GY 000 | 000S8Sy | 000 000 18009 Jajepp

000 081G 0cy 000 | 0¥ 000 %Gl | 009G 000 | 000095 | 0070 000 aIn)x14 % aInyuIn4

000 08€Ly cv8e 000 | ¢¥8E 000 %S | ¢cels 000 |00222lS | 000 000 sjuswdinb3

Bunybi4 au4

000 G901} 998 000 | 998 000 %Gl | O¥SLL 000 | 00°0¥SLL | 0070 000 pJeng-enby

S13SSV
T3LSOH ST (3)
00°60866S} | L£,902C yevoly 000 | S996.¢€ 69.96 161€89¢ 000 | 00°€0L0LL | 00'7.8G.8 | 00¥.59691) (@) Lol

00°11€8 ¥90. 126l 000 | L¥C) v.9 %S | G868 000 | 000 000 00°5868 IojesH Jejlid

m 0000999 01995 06€S1 000 | 0666 00¥5 %S | 000¢. 000 | 000 000 00°000¢. (uorsiraje]) @91

a] 000 8.08¢ L12C 000 | LLeC 0 %S | S6€0¢ 000 | 00'95¢0€ | 000 000 [eHajey sHods
m 00¥Ll6E | 86CEE €506 000 | 9.8 9/l€ %S | 05€Cy 000 | 000 000 00°05¢¢y 19]000) I9}EM m
N. 00¢e68LE | 0¥SCLe GlgeL 000 | 9S6.% 6489¢ %S | GGE9VE 000 | 007G 000 00°18.¥¥E seouel|ddy uayoly H_
(=)
m 00°0c08SLL | 066EEL) ¢5¥99¢ 000 | ¥0950€ 81609 %S | ¢h¥00LC 000 | 00°009S 00728928 | 00'89681CL | ®JnXi4 g aJnjuing M
< <
s 000 989.9 88YG 000 | 88¥5 0 %SL | vLLEL 000 |o00¥LLEL | 000 000 sjuswdinb3 i~
= Bunybiy-oui O
rOr 00'8..8 %¢1 7 6¢0¢ 000 | LLE) 473 %S | 06¥6 000 |000 000 00°06¥6 pseng-enby m
P4
> 1 r-3=) H+9=r | H 9 4 E| a 9 g v S13SSV <<
= TIISOR SA0E (a) 2
] 1eak ¢l0Z/0L/L0  2102/60/0E -
m au} laye ojdn ._w
> Bunnp Jeaf ay) Jeaf ay) pd
M pug Jesp pus uol- leak Jeakay}jo | uone pus Bulinp Jo Buiuuibaq W
=) snoinaud Jeak Juaung pus onpap | aybuunp | Buuubaq |-iaideqg| Jesh sy e ol lese ]
- 8y} je sy oyjesy |teskoydniejol | uQ | uojippe uQ | Jeseenjep | josjey | 8njeA/3so | -onpag NOILIddy / LSOD dn[eA /1809 M
m Y0079 13N Y0079 NOLLYIDFHd3a %2079 SSOY9 $.13SSv a3xid =
=]
pd 2
[TT] Z
U <




:
|
:
W

000 968681 69061 000 | 69051 000 626002 000 | 00°92600Z | 00°0 000 (o) R®
000 12066 98.¥ 000 | 98L¥ 000 %Sl | €18€9 000 | 00'c1889 | 000 000 ihlR SoRR
000 €8lle 8Ll 000 |8LLL 000 %Sl | 006¢¢C 000 | 0000622 | 000 000 (b)) 2R
000 Livey 6EYE 000 | 6EvE 000 %G1 | 098GY 000 | 000S8Sy | 000 000 MG A2Ib
000 081§ 0cy 000 |0cy 000 %G1 | 0099 000 | 000095 000 000 MeSh S0) Mejhd
000 08€Ly 47419 000 | cv8e 000 %Sl | ¢Cels 000 | 00Z2ZlS | 000 000 AGAND iRkl
000 G290} 998 000 | 998 000 %Sl | OvSLL 000 | 000¥SLL | 000 000 Slirlbby
Helijhbiafh
& Riblkla
@& [Rp|AP (£)
00°G0866S1 | L¢L902C yevoly 000 | SS96.€ 6996 161€89¢ 000 | 00°€0L0LL | 00'728GL8 | 00%.5969} | (B) R
00'11€8 902 1261 000 |.¥2L .19 %Gl | 9868 000 | 000 000 00'G868 22|12 Mdp|
0000999 | 01995 06€51 000 | 0666 00%S %Sl | 00022 000 | 000 000 00°0002. () 21pwA
000 8108¢ 1122 000 |.L22 0 %Gl | 95€0€ 000 | 00'g5€0€ | 000 000 ikl DR R
00'v.16€ 86¢¢¢€ €506 000 | 9/89 9/1¢€ %SGl | 0SECy 000 | 000 000 00°0g€cy MG MIb
00¢Z68LE | 0VSCLL G18¢es 000 | 996 6985C %Gl | G9E9YE 000 | 00761 | 000 0 AbAhD BB
0'18.¥¥€
00°0208GLL | 066EELL ¢G¥99¢ 000 | ¥0SS0€ 87609 %Sl | ¢v¥00Le 000 | 00°0099 0 00 Mesh s0d M |lsth
0'v/8G/8 | "8968lc)
000 98919 88Y4 000 | 88¥S 0 %Gl | vL1EL 000 |00¥LLEL | 000 000 2brh bhlabyie
008148 Lov. 6¢0¢ 000 | ZLLEL 473 %Sl | 0676 000 | 000 000 00°06¥6 llrlbbd
9 kce—5=p In+@=lc B In | P 8 B It B Iy IRRIhRh L
Rlblklg & b5 (B)
bb & ®b
anfe o | Mnle Ah Ah ZhOZIOML0  Th0zZ/60i0g | Rk
ey e | @Ry | PR | kppyh | Bh Rh PR bl
GD Dt & | & e Dl | PD &b | LR | kR BRMA | 2 |/ DhR k| LR b kK
pb pah | & pbBIE | pe o pb ©pb | @b |R13RSE| DI & gb ERbyjh / Db & hb
Gl Pbl) > RI2RS% Gl PoR TSI S TTE

20

e @ (faeia ag 2012-13)




4321440 IDNVNIA (3DONVNIH) ¥3D1440 NOILD3S &

(NVIWIHA m mv (dNAVHL vd W3H)
e JL{C...J. ,S_m .F\\Al..cw e __.__T.L,.n\\\\m
_J
€T0C90°€0 - ‘p=3ed
eleysweleyq - :20e1d
910198¥¢ | €9G5€060¥ 69¢.291¢ 000 | 2062168 | L9¢vllCL 2€80€529 000 | ¥099588 | G¥88609 | £8¢G.S.y | (9 01 V)IVLOLANVYD
000 805 G6. 000 | G6. 000 €0€S 000 | 000 00°€0€S 0070 (9) v10L
000 8061 G6. 000 | 961 000 %S) | €0€G 000 | 000 00°€0€S 000 BINJXI4 @ ainjiuing
S13SSVY
TIINIO HLIVaH (9)
000 Ly6Tvel 08001 000 | 0800} 000 Lzlevel 000 | 00°.2.E¥EL | 0070 000 (d) TvLoL
w 000 1G8G8 1969 000 | 1969 000 %SL | Cl8¢6 000 | 00¢L826 | 000 000 sdweld
M 9 Jayeygs Aejoy
M 000 1€168¢ 6l1€C 000 | 6LLEC 000 %S1 | 09280¢ 000 | 00°05¢80€ | 000 000 ledwes
e 1snQ 8|qeseday m
i 000 120¥SE ¥0.8¢ 000 | ¥0.8¢ 000 %S) | §¢LC8E 000 | 00°9¢Le8E | 000 000 Ieje\ Ayanonpuo) N
< 818N Hd b=y
mm 000 y¥8G0Y 906¢¢ 000 | 906¢¢€ 000 %S1 | 098¢y 000 | 00°09.8¢¥ | 000 000 yolessoy M
< Jenooul ] UoyIN m
m 000 £996¥ 120y 000 | Leov 000 %S1 | 069€S 000 | 00069€S | 000 000 adouejeg >
I leanjeuy [eybig =
_.Or 000 8EY29 €906 000 | €90G 000 %S1 | 00529 000 | 0000549 |o000 000 189zeal4 dea( M
> 1 r-3=) H+9= | H 9 E| 3 a o) 2| v SI3SSV IONII0S ANn
= TVINIWNOHIANT =
= B HLEVI o
L 30 TOOH3S () [
> zeaf ZL0Z/0L/L0  Z102/60/0€ w
pd ay) Jaye oidn o]
- } Bulinp leaf sy} Jeaf ay) )
-l pug Jesp pus uol- Jeak Jeakayyjo | uone pua Buunp Jo Buiuuibaq M
M snoinaud Jeak aung pus onpap | ayibuunp | Buuuibaq |-1waidaqg| Jeshay)le uon jese -
[ ay)je sy ayjjesy |reskoidniejol | uQ | uoippe uQ | jeseeniep | josjey | enjep/iso) | -onpag NOILIaay/ 1S0J 8neA /1809 =)
m 3079 1IN Y3079 NOLLYID3ud3a 130719 SSOU9 $13SSv a3xid W
(U] <




(2b) Rleklie bkl

21

:
|
:
W

(r%10 Il B3)

o m__,r_ﬁx\m......- =

- A .
rf.l;--r.._..u....

—

€L0Z'90°€0 : llb]
IRIaRB © klkd

910198¥€ | £95€060v | 6922294 | 000 | 206ZI68 | L9EVLLZL 2€80€529 | 000 | #099588 | V88609 | €8€S.GLF | (& B @) RD Rk
00°0 80SY 562 000 | 6L 00°0 €0€s 000 | 000 00°€0€S | 00°0 (8) P
000 80GY 56, 000 | 564 000 %S | €0€S 000 | 000 00'€0€S | 00°0 MeAR Sad Mo fpd
IRIJhp3fh
ity vw kedlby (8)
000 L62v2) 08200} 000 | 0800} 000 LTIEYEL | 000 | 00'TLEYEL | 00°0 000 (r) %
000 1G858 1969 000 | 1969 000 %Sl | 21826 000 |00Zi8z6 | 000 000 Bipb S ML pal
000 1£1982 6LIEC 000 | 6LET 000 %Gl | 09280¢ | 000 |000S280€ | 000 000 Whi 228 PhyhyY
000 12075E 70,82 000 | ¥0.82 000 %Gl | GeLzee | 000 | 00GeLzee | 000 000 02Uk 12b]IPbsd
‘2 bAlh
000 778507 9062¢€ 000 | 9062€ 000 %Gl | 05286y [ 000 [ 0005867 | 000 000 RRY
MOGB|LEIS bl
000 £9967 1207 000 | Lzo¥ 000 %G | 069€S 000 |00069¢S | 000 000 RRp
ROYR|IED RD|0g)
000 8EY29 €909 000 | €90S 000 %Gl | 00529 000 [0000S9 |000 000 Al hig
2 le—5=p In+@=lc B In a 3 B B I 2} ® IRRIhBYh |@ Ry
ladblkh bd \peh (k)
Ah blb & &b
Ahle @ Ahbie BRe| 2 ZL0ZI0L/L0  ZL0Z/60/0E
ey e | @ Yry ER( | kRbYyh Bl Rk | pe Rk DLl
®D D & | 1 &b Dl | BD b @& BIM D & kMK b | /DR b | B & kMK
popah | @ pb BRIk pe@pp | b | $pp | @ hb  |BiBeoh e @ pb @ hb|  Lpbih / bup & gb
Gl Pl ®I» RI2R% Sl PdR lkLIhBAh (Rplled

e @ (faeia ag 2012-13)




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in ¥

SCHEDULE 9 - INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

Amount

(31st March, 2012)

Amount
(31st March, 2013)

1. In Government Securities 0.00 0.00
2. Other Approved Securities 0.00 0.00
3. Share 0.00 0.00
4. Debentures and Bonds 0.00 0.00
5. Subsidiaries and Joint Ventures 0.00 0.00
6. Other ( to be specified ) 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

SCHEDULE 10 - INVESTMENT - OTHERS Amount Amount

(31st March, 2012)

(31st March, 2013)

1. In Government Securities 0.00 0.00
2. Other Approved Securities 0.00 0.00
3. Share 0.00 0.00
4. Debentures and Bonds 0.00 0.00
5. Subsidiaries and Joint Ventures 0.00 0.00
6. Other ( to be specified ): FDRs with Bank 19,00,00,000.00 39,01,87,532.00
TOTAL 19,00,00,000.00 39,01,87,532.00
SCHEUDLE 10 (A) - DETAIL OF FDRs WITH BANKS:- PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. FDR’s with Canara Bank 15,00,00,000.00 34,62,50,000.00
2. FDR’s with Punjab National Bank 4,00,00,000.00 4,39,37,532.00
TOTAL 19,00,00,000.00 39,01,87,532.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

P ?;‘:-hq E}\_/if:‘z_: .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)

%L‘“r“f“

~(B. R. DHIMAN)

FINANCE OFFICER
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31 914, 2013 &1 RAMNT & ITEAR a9 ST 4FT

e 9 — SfXawe /e FfrY ¥ fre
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IR (31 W, 2013)
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2. | s srgeifa ufepfmy & 0.00 0.00
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5. S ST Y S 0.00 0.00
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Ll 0.00 0.00

YA 10 — e 3=
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2. | a9 srgHifea ufopfaar A 0.00 0.00
EIRIEd 0.00 0.00

4. | fed=ax uqd qive 0.00 0.00
NN vd Hyad SuHAl d 0.00 0.00

s (fafifese #v) 19,00,00,000.00 39,01,87,532.00

Hl 19,00,00,000.00 39,01,87,532.00

SEUKL R faaxor Tq ad Aref, av
10 () s (31 5T, 2012) (31 #wIrd, 2013)

1. | o)1 9 & UHIIRNR 15,00,00,000.00 | 34,62,50,000.00
2. | 999 A% b D THSIR 4.00,00,000.00 4.39,37,532.00
%< | 19,00,00,000.00 | 39,01,87,532.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 11 - CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS,

PERIOD ENDED

PERIOD ENDED

ADVANCE ETC. 31ST MARCH, 2012 31ST MARCH, 2013
A CURRENT ASSETS
1. Inventories:
a) Stores and Spares (Schedule 11 (A-1)) 0.00 | 16,07,268.00
b) Loose Tools 0.00 0.00
c) Stock-in-Trade
Finished Goods 0.00 0.00
Work-in-Progress 0.00 0.00
Raw Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Sundry Debtors:
a) Debts Outstanding for a period exceeding
six months 0.00 0.00
b) Other 16,07,268.00
3. Cash Balance in Hand:
a) Cashin Hand 17,290.00 15,975.00
b) Cheques/Draft in Hand 0.00 17,290.00 0.00 15975.00
4. Bank Balances: (Schedule 11 (A-2))
a) With Scheduled Bank:
--- On Current Accounts 20,665.00 15,513.00
--- On Deposit Accounts
(includes margin money) 0.00 0.00
--- On Savings Accounts 16,85,119.00 [ 17,05,784.00 | 12,02,802.00 [ 12,18,315.00
b) With Non Scheduled Banks:
--- On Current Accounts 0.00 0.00
--- On Deposit Accounts 0.00 0.00
--- On Savings Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Post Office - Savings Account 0.00
TOTAL (A) 17,23,074.00 28,41,558.00
Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
— e 3
.L--.-.-:'-'-'-"g.}ﬂ}wf A iﬁfffa JRADER e
1 r;——'-"______
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)
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feuraed ywr o<y fauafaenea, etemar

31 914, 2013 &1 RANT & ITEAR Gaa—9A T 41T

YA 11— a1, IREURMEAT, %or, 37 anfa

31 9, 2012 &I GHIW Qi

31 #Td, 2013 &1 G

srafer
G are], gREufRr=
1. T A
HAUSR U9 faRad gof
% | [ 11 (@—1)] 0.00 16,07,268.00
¥ | GG SUBT 0.00 0.00
T | Elh—5I-2S
AR ATl 0.00 0.00
g —AIR 91l 0.00 0.00
Hodl AT 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. | fafag 29er :
Be He A 3fSre safer
F | ®raT T 0.00 0.00
16,07,268.00
o | e
3. | &<l Ads AN
F | dds A 17,290.00 15,975.00
T | B Ad /STUS 0.00 17 ,290.00 0.00 15975.00
4. | o A [BrEgA 11 (9—2)]
F | gygfaa 9% & U™
- dre], wral & 20,665.00 15,513.00
S RG]
st g1 afga) 0.00 0.00
R 12,18,315.
— 9g9d @ rdal o 16,85,119.00 17,05,784.00 12,02,802.00 00
g | R—egqfaa 99 & 9™
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

B - LOANS, ADVANCES AND OTHER ASSETS Period ended Period ended
31st March, 2012 31st March, 2013
1. Loans:
a) Staff (Schedule 11 (B)-A & 11 (B)-B) 2,570.00 [ 1,15,244.00

b) Other entities engaged in activities/
Objectives similar of that entity

c) Other (Schedule -11 (c) 56,970.00 60,770.00 1,76,014.00
2. Advances and other amounts recoverable in

cash or in kind or for values to he received:

a) On Capital, Amount 0.00 0.00

b) Prepayments (Schedule- 11 (C-1 at Page - 3

~
-

5,58,794.00 | 10,23,474.00

c) Other (Schedule- 11 (D)) 50,55,230.00 | 23,79,425.00 34,02,899.00
3. Income Accrued:
a) On Investment from Earmarked/
Endowment Found 0.00 0.00
b) On Investment - Others 0.00 0.00
¢) On Loans and Advances 0.00 0.00
d) Other (Includes Income / Intt. Accrued on
FDR schedule 11D) 60,22,287.00 | 90,10,962.00
4. Claims Receivahle (Recoverable) 0.00 0.00
5. Inter Branch / Head Office A/c’s 90,10,962.00
TOTAL (B) 1,16,95,851.00 1,25,89,875.00
TOTAL (A+B) 1,34,18,925.00 1,54,31,433.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

e r -
— = O

P
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 24
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31 A1, 2013 & RAT & FITER JAT—9F &I AT

g — o1, A9 vd = gRuufmar 31 T, 2012 B FHT 3AQfey 31 914, 2013 B GHI
3rafer

WH [3ggdl 11 (@) &
3 |11 (@) 2,570.00 1,15,244.00

3 fomm < 9aey
EAR TR A E: I B S A |

g | = e
T

I [FgAr 11 ()] 56,970.00 60,770.00 1,76,014.00

e Al 9] AT Yod H YT
P A arell Iy I qfE ud

2. | I <y
& | goft wR, wfd 0.00 0.00
EC] 1a‘—mﬁ 5,58,794.00 10,23,474.00
T W[ﬂﬂﬁ\%ﬁ 11 (=) 50,55,230.00 23,79,425.00 34,02,899.00
3. | XQY@ I -
3 | SfRae /e ffeal 4 @ 0.00 0.00
ferdsr
9 | e R — 3= 0.00 0.00
T | ol uq AT W= 0.00 0.00
I (THSRIR TR YA
T/ R, =N 119) 60,22,287.00 90,10,962.00

4, | 9T <19 (Gl Ava) 0.00 0.00
5. | AR AT/ & SRATAA @Ay 90,10,962.00
A (W) 1,16,95,851.00 1,25,89,875.00
A (F+9) 1,34,18,925.00 1,54,31,433.00

I : g 9elT
fe=i® : 03.06.2013
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in ¥
SCHEDULE - 11 (A-1) DETAIL OF STOCK & SPARES: PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31ST MARCH, 2012 | 31ST MARCH, 2013
1. Material in Hand (Air Conditioner) 0.00 3,42,751.00
2. Material in Transits (Books & Science Lab Equipments) 0.00 12,64,517.00
TOTAL 0.00 16,07,268.00
SCHEDULE - 11 (A-2) DETAIL OF BANK BALANCES WITH SCHEDULE BANK:
S. No. NAME OF THE BANK Account No. Type of PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
Account 31ST MARCH, 2012 | 31ST MARCH, 2013
1. Canara Bank 2062101009594 S/F 2,09,555.00 5,73,828.00
2. Canara Bank 1964201000544 C/A 20,665.00 15,513.00
3. Canara Bank 2062101009761 S/F 5,88,578.00 2,87,117.00
4, Punjab National Bank 0136000100276369 S/F 7,89,483.00 2,40,404.00
5. Canara Bank 2062101009593 S/F 97,503.00 1,01,453.00
6. State Bank of India 31797623121 S/F 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 17,05,784.00 12,18,315.00
SCHEDULE - 11 (B - A) DETAIL OF STAFF ADVANCE:
S. No. NAME OF EMPLOYEE PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31ST MARCH, 2012 | 31ST MARCH, 2013
1. Sh. Tarachand Upadhyaya 2,570.00 735.00
2. Dr. Anupam Sharma 0.00 (4,669.00)
3. Sh. Rajeev Rajput 0.00 (6,197.00)
4, Sh. Sarvesh Kumar 0.00 56,000.00
5. Dr. Suman Sharma 0.00 60,000.00
TOTAL 2,570.00 1,05,869.00
SCHEDULE - 11 (B - B) DETAIL OF FESTIVAL ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEES
1. Sh. Hem Raj 0.00 1,875.00
2 Sh. Sanjeev Kaushal 0.00 1,875.00
3. Sh. Munish Kumar 0.00 1,875.00
4, Sh. Pankaj Kumar 0.00 1,875.00
5 Sh. Sandeep Kumar 0.00 1,875.00
TOTAL 0.00 9,375.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

q.._._.;::;?;‘:i"‘:!i-“{ k}_/if:‘z_i .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)

%Lmr“—

l:—_'_
(B. R. DHIMAN)
FINANCE OFFICER
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31 9rd, 2013 ®1 Rafd & IFAR era—u= &1 rqqfan

ITYA—11 (F—1) wi® vd AfaRaa gal &1 faawon

Td 9 31 491, 2012

el 99 31 €, 2013

1. | faerm Al (TR SEIRR) 0.00 3,42,751.00
2. | WRAE # 9w (feard v fasm=r gai e Sua) 0.00 12,64,517.00
FH 0.00 16,07,268.00
ITYA—11 (F—2) ITYAN 99 & T 99 AW faazon:
N ] @ rar UGRCL| 4qre], 9o
SH. | 9% BT AH ©rdr et TPR 31 |1, 2012 31 |4, 2013
1. | o™ ¥@ 2062101009594 SIF 2,09,555.00 5,73,828.00
2. | @1 d® 1964201000544 C/A 20,665.00 15,513.00
3. | oI 9% 2062101009761 SIF 5,88,578.00 2,87,117.00
4. | US4 YA b 0136000100276369 SIF 7,89,483.00 2,40,404.00
5. | &I 9% 2062101009593 SIF 97,503.00 1,01,453.00
6. | e 99 3w gfear 31797623121 SIF 0.00 0.00
A 17,05,784.00 12,18,315.00
ITYA—11 (@—h) TWIH AfYH &1 fdavor
1. sfi IRTE<T SUTEA™ 2,570.00 735.00
2. SI. 0.00 (4,669.00)
3. SIS LG 0.00 (6,197.00)
4. | SI. 0.00 56,000.00
5. | sI 0.00 60,000.00
EXS 2,570.00 1,05,869.00
IqYA—11 (@—a) FHIRAT & AR AfA &1 faawor
1. | & 39 o 0.00 1,875.00
2. | st dofia sivra 0.00 1,875.00
3. | 2 g R 0.00 1,875.00
4. | AN bW HAR 0.00 1,875.00
5. | 2 44U |AR 0.00 1,875.00
Gl 0.00 9,375.00
A : HH ATl
fei® : 03.06.2013
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| e
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in %
SCHEDULE -11 (C) DETAIL OF SECURITIES
S. No. NAME OF THE PARTY PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31ST MARCH, 2012 | 31ST MARCH, 2013
1. BSNL - Internet EDVDO Security 2,500.00 2,500.00
2. LPG Security 21,235.00 21,235.00
3. HPSEB (Elect. Meter) 26,735.00 26,735.00
4, BSNL -Telephone Security 6,500.00 6,500.00
5. BSNL -Telephone Security - Boys Hostel 0.00 3,300.00
6. BSNL -Telephone Security - Girls Hostel 0.00 500.00
TOTAL 56,970.00 60,770.00

SCHEDULE -11 (D) DETAIL OF ADVANCES

1. Divisional Forest Officer Dehra 0.00 0.00

2. EdCIL (India) Ltd. New Delhi 48,64,539.00 22,20,000.00

3. Advance with Executive Engineer, HPPWD Kangra 0.00 1,59,425.00

4. Maruti Vehicleads 1,483.00 0.00

5. Malhotra Refrigerator Works, Kangra 13,950.00 0.00

6. Gowell Travels, New Delhi (Ticket Cancellation charges) 2,738.00 0.00

7. Cyberica Net Technologies, New Delhi 1,66,520.00 0.00

8. Association of Indian Universities (Advertisement) 6,000.00 0.00
TOTAL 50,55,230.00 23,79,425.00

SCHEDULE -11 (E) DETAIL OF INTEREST ACCRUED ON FDR’S WITH BANKS

1. Canara Bank, Dharamshala 46,53,979.00 77,06,942.00
2. Punjab National Bank, Dharamshala 13,68,308.00 13,04,020.00
TOTAL 60,22,287.00 90,10,962.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

e r -
— = O N

P
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 26
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31 9T, 2013 @1 RAMT & AR Ga—u=d &1 rgqfaan

IggA—11 (1) yfopferar &1 faawor

H.4. | urdt &1 ™

Id 99 31 91, 2012

4are] a9 31 WTd, 2013

1. | ITAyaUe— gevde gedreisl gfapfa 2,500.00 2,500.00
2. | gt gfaqfa 21,235.00 21,235.00
3 | vadiveddl (gRasife fex) 26,735.00 26,735.00
4. | NTHTTCT—gRATY gfafa 6,500.00 6,500.00
5. | freagavd—gza giofa—ds®l &1 BTEEN 0.00 3,300.00
6. | fiaTTa—gRE yffa—asfeal a1 sEEN 0.00 500.00
gl 56,970.00 60,770.00
IJqgAI—11 (a) Afyq &1 faawor
1. | yarfr @9 et Q& 0.00 0.00
2. | gefha Efsan) fafics a8 faceh 48,64,539.00 22,20,000.00
3. ﬁiﬂﬁ siftrfar, wadfieasael simet Sl 0.00 1,59,425.00
4. | wrefa dedysd 1,483.00 0.00
5 | AegIAT XWX a&d, HiTST 13,950.00 0.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in %
SCHEDULE - 12 INCOME FROM SALES/SERVICES (Project) PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDED
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. INCOME FROM SALES:-
a.  Sale of Finished Goods 0.00 0.00
b.  Sale of Raw Material 0.00 0.00
c. Sale of Scraps 0.00 0.00
2. INCOME FROM SERVICE:-
a. Labour and Processing Charges 0.00 0.00
b.  Professional/Consultancy Services (Projects) 0.00 0.00
c.  Agency Commission and Brokerage 0.00 0.00
d.  Maintenance Service (Equipment/Property) 0.00 0.00
e.  Other (Specify)
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SCHEDULE - 13 GRANTS / SUBSIDIES
1. Central Government 0.00 0.00
2 State Government 0.00 0.00
3 Government Agencies 0.00 0.00
4. Institutions/Welfare Bodies 0.00 0.00
5 International Organizations 0.00 0.00
6 Other - UGC 10,00,00,000.00 15,00,00,000.00
TOTAL 10,00,00,000.00 15,00,00,000.00
SCHEDULE - 14 FEES / SUBSCRIPTION
1. Entrance Fees 9,17,167.00 95,54,370.00
2 Annual Fees / Subscription (Schedule - 14 A) 20,87,500.00 37,10,720.00
3 Seminar / Programme Fees 0.00 0.00
4, Consultancy Fees 0.00 0.00
5 Other (Specify) (Schedule - 14 B) 1,28,075.00 15,12,195.00
TOTAL 31,32,742.00 57,77,285.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

q.._._.;::;?;‘:i"‘:!i-“{ k}_/if:‘z_i .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)

SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)

%Lmr“—

~(B. R. DHIMAN)

FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013 -
mount in T

S. No. PARTICULARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31ST MARCH, 2012 | 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE -14 (A) DETAIL OF FEES

1. Admission Fee 4,27,000.00 6,72,500.00
2. Tuition Fee 14,51,000.00 26,49,600.00
3. University Regn / Enrolment Fee 1,52,500.00 1,95,900.00
4, Research Supervision Fee 57,000.00 1,92,720.00

TOTAL 20,87,500.00 37,10,720.00

SCHEDULE -14 (B) DETAIL OF OTHERS FEES

1. Late / Fine Fee 31,175.00 28,995.00
2. Hostel Admission Fee 10,500.00 40,000.00
3. Hostel Establishment Charges 15,750.00 1,25,250.00
4, Hostel Kitchen Establishment Charges 15,750.00 1,25,250.00
5. Hostel Rent Received 52,500.00 4,17,500.00
6. Income from Revaluation Fee 2,400.00 200.00
7. Vehicle Hiring / Transpiration Fee 0.00 6,49,350.00
8. Hostel Electricity & Water Charges 0.00 1,25,250.00
9. Migration Fee 0.00 400.00
TOTAL 1,28,075.00 15,12,195.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

e r -
— = O

P
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13) 28
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEUDLE 15 - INCOME FROM INVESTMENT INVESTMENT FROM INVESTMENT - OTHERS
EARMARKED FUND
INCOME ON INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT Period Ended Period Ended Period Ended Period Ended
31.03.2012 31.03.2013 31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. Interest :
a.  On Govt. Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b.  Other Bonds/Debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Dividends :
a.  On Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b.  On Mutual Fund Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Rents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TRANSFERRED TO EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SCHEUDLE 16 -INCOME FROM ROYALTY, PUBLICATION ETC. Period Ended Period Ended
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. Income from Royalty 0.00 0.00
2. Income from Publications 0.00 0.00
3. Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

e L r -
— = koo

(HEM RAJ THAKUR) (B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in3
SCHEUDLE 17 - INTEREST EARNED PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDED
31.03.2012 31.03.2013

1. On Term Deposits :

a.  With Scheduled Banks

1,18,91,187.00 1,91,18,021.00

b.  With Non - Scheduled Banks 0.00 0.00
c.  With Institutions 0.00 0.00
d.  Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00
2. On Savings Account:
a.  With Scheduled Banks 7,19,534.00 5,14,369.00
b.  With Non - Scheduled Banks 0.00 0.00
c.  With Institutions 0.00 0.00
d.  Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00
3. On Loans:
a. Employees/Staff 0.00 0.00
b.  Others 0.00 0.00
4. Interest on Debtors and Other Receivables 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 1,26,10,721.00 1,96,32,390.00

SCHEUDLE 18 - OTHER INCOME

1. Profit on Sale/Disposal of Assets:
a.  Owned Assets 0.00 0.00
b.  Assets Acquired out of grants, or received free of cost 0.00 0.00

2. Export Incentives Realised 0.00 0.00

3. Fees for Miscellaneous Services 0.00 0.00

4. Miscellaneous Income (Schedule - 18A) 24,71,015.00 1,25,308.00
TOTAL 24,71,015.00 1,25,308.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

P ?;‘:-hq E}\_/if:‘z_: .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in %
S. NO. PARTICULARS PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
SCHEUDLE 18 (A) - DETIAL OF MISC. INCOME
1. Application Fee for Job 23,21,780.00 16,800.00
2. Income from Sale of Prospectus 1,01,650.00 63,900.00
3. Processing Fee of EQI 37,500.00 9,500.00
4. Penal Interest 0.00 952.00
5. RTI Application Fee 0.00 3,004.00
6. Misc. Income 10,085.00 31,152.00
TOTAL 24,71,015.00 1,25,308.00
SCHEUDLE 11 (C-1) - DETIAL OF PREPAYMENTS
1. Account officer,(Cash) 0/0 GMTD, BSNL D/Shala 5,58,794.00 0.00
2. SDE{COM}, O/o GMTD, BSNL, Dharamshala 0.00 6,81,065.00
3. Refreshment & Entertainment Expenses 0.00 522.00
4, Membership & Subscription Expenses 0.00 3,371.00
5. AMC of Website 0.00 11,236.00
6. AMC of Air Conditioners 0.00 3,236.00
7. Telephone, Telex & Communications Expenses 0.00 3,03,372.00
8. Insurance Expenses HP-07-B-0331 0.00 917.00
9. Insurance Expenses HP-39-C-0257 0.00 4,791.00
10. Insurance Expenses HP-39-C-0115 0.00 8,639.00
11. Insurance Expenses HP-39-C-0142 0.00 6,325.00
TOTAL 5,58,794.00 10,23,474.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

P ?;‘:-hq E}\_/if:‘z_: .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)
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(B. R. DHIMAN)
FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEUDLE 19 - INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN STOCK OF FINISHED GOODS & PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENATm;II]E:\tII%n :
WORK IN PROGRESS 31.03.2012 31.03.2013
a. Closing 0.00 0.00
--- Finished Goods 0.00 0.00
--- Work-in-Progress 0.00 0.00
b. Less: Opening Stock
--- Finished Goods 0.00 0.00
--- Work-in-Progress 0.00 0.00
NET INCREASE / DECREASE [A-B] 0.00 0.00
SCHEUDLE 20 - ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDED
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
a. Salaries and Wages 1,73,01,084.00 4,38,61,980.00
b. Allowances and Bonus {Bonus (Non - Productivity Linked -Ad-hoc)} 0.00 35,692.00
C. Contribution to Provident Fund 0.00 0.00
d. Contribution to Other Fund (Schedule 20 A) 14,77,126.00 20,42,761.00
e. Staff Welfare Expenses 0.00 0.00
f. Expenses on Employees Retirement and Terminal Benefits 0.00 0.00
g. Other (Schedule 20 B) 9,76,281.00 8,72,984.00
TOTAL 1,97,54,491.00 4,68,13,417.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

P ?;‘:-hq E}\_/if:‘z_: .

(HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)
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FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEUDLE 20 (A) - DETAIL OF CONTRIBUTION OF OTHER FUND PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENATm;II]E:\tII%n :
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. Contribution to CPF 1,30,051.00 1,40,163.00
2. Contribution to CPS 15,427.00 17,199.00
3. Contribution to NPS 1,37,071.00 11,27,874.00
4. Pension Contribution 6,55,733.00 3,49,369.00
5. Leave Salary Contribution 5,38,844.00 2,27,106.00
6. Death-cum-Retirement Gratuity Contribution 0.00 1,81,050.00
TOTAL 14,77,126.00 20,42,761.00
SCHEUDLE 20 (B) - DETAIL OF ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. Children Education Assistance 1,28,614.00 3,76,525.00
2. Medical Re-imbursement Expenses 56,761.00 1,29,031.00
3. Leave Travelling Concession Expenses 24,504.00 1,02,962.00
4, Travelling & Conveyance Expenses (Abroad) 3,75,870.00 7,900.00
5. Travelling & Conveyance Expenses (Indigenous) 1,54,382.00 2,27,416.00
6. Transfer Travelling Assistance 2,36,150.00 0.00
7. Leave Encashment: Earned Leave 0.00 29,150.00
TOTAL 9,76,281.00 8,72,984.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

P ?;‘:-hq E}\_/if:‘z_: .

(SH. HEM RAJ THAKUR)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS (FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in ¥
SCHEUDLE 21 - OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ETC. PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDED
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
1. Advertisement and Publicity 25,46,014.00 18,82,419.00
2. Audit Fee & Auditor’'s Remuneration 63,210.00 30,000.00
3. Cartage and Carriage Inwards 200.00 650.00
4. Convocation Expenses (Sub Schedule - 21 C) 0.00 23,31,407.00
5. Distribution Expenses 0.00 0.00
6. Electricity and Power 6,84,140.00 11,70,487.00
7. Excise Duty 0.00 0.00
8. Expenses on Fees 0.00 0.00
9. Freight and Forwarding Expenses 0.00 0.00
10. Insurance Premium 39,611.00 28,746.00
11. Irrecoverable Balances Written-off 0.00 0.00
12. Labour and Processing 0.00 0.00
13. Membership & Subscription Expenses 61,874.00 66,871.00
14. Packing Charges 0.00 0.00
15. Postage & Telegraph Expenses 72,428.00 1,26,078.00
16. Printing and Stationary, Photostat & Typing Expenses 11,38,751.00 12,63,469.00
17. Professional & Consultancy Charges 5,56,430.00 4,09,609.00
18. Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts/Advances 0.00 0.00
19. Purchase 0.00 0.00
20. Other Administrative Expenses :- (Schedule 21 B) 1,03,48,334.00 1,45,66,723.00
21. Other Co-Curricular Activities Expenses :-(Schedule 21 D) 0.00 1,92,343.00
22. Rent, Rates and Taxes 24,30,545.0 51,02,400.00
23. Repairs and Maintenance Expenses 12,03,014.00 6,27,331.00
24. Refreshment, Entertainment & Hospitality Expenses 1,35,126.00 1,20,425.00
25. Travelling and Conveyance Expenses (Others) 72,618.00 51,248.00
26. Telephone, Telex and Communication Charges 3,18,932.00 9,16,300.00
27. University’s Guests Hospitality & Refreshment Expenses 0.00 56,212.00
28. Vehicles Running and Maintenance (Sub Schedule - 21 A) 6,75,535.00 8,11,241.00
29. Water Charges 6,472.00 4,570.00
30. Workshop & Seminar Expenses 28,854.00 27,880.00
TOTAL 2,03,82,088.00 2,97,86,409.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013

__— 3
(HEM RAJ THAKUR) ~(B. R. DHIMAN)
SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE) FINANCE OFFICER
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE - 21 A DETAIL OF VEHICLE RUNNING &
MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

CURRENT YEAR 31.03.2013

S. NO. PARTICULARS

Amount (BRs.)

A) Vehicle - POL & Fuel Charges(net) :- TOTAL POL & AMOUNT DEPOSITED NET POL &
FUEL CHORGES | AGAINST NON-OFFICIAL FUEL
JOURNEY CHARGES
(i) (ii) (iit) = (i) - (ii)
1. | Vehicle No. HP-39C-0115 1,70,322.00 60,531.00 1,09,791.00
2. | Vehicle No. HP-07B-0331 1,07,796.00 0.00 1,07,796.00
3. | Vehicle No. HP-39C-0142 97,565.00 0.00 97,565.00
4. | Vehicle No. HP-39C-0257 2,28,295.00 0.00 2,28,295.00
TOTAL (A) 6,03,978.00 60,531.00 5,43,447.00
B) Vehicle - Repair & Maintenance Charges :-
1. | Vehicle No. HP-39C-0115 95,873.00
2. | Vehicle No. HP-07B-0331 49,542.00
3. | Vehicle No. HP-39C-0142 55,151.00
4. | Vehicle No. HP-39C-0257 67,228.00
TOTAL (B) 2,67,794.00
TOTAL (A+B) 8,11,241.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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(HEM RAJ THAKUR)

SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in ¥
S.NO. PARTICULARS PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDED
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
SCHEUDLE 21 B - DETAIL OF OTHER EXPENSES

1. Consumables- Sports Material 0.00 1,86,836.00
2. Consumables- Science Lab Material 0.00 2,10,313.00
3. Consumables- Environmental Science Lab Material 0.00 46,043.00
4, Contingency Expenses to R D Students 1,23,932.00 0.00
5. GCommission for Online Applications Received 0.00 1,17,300.00
6. Guest Lecture & Visiting Faculty 1,84,876.00 9,98,829.00
7. Hindi Rajbhasa Promotion Expenses 0.00 70,780.00
8. Medical & Dispensary Expenses 24,912.00 3,256.00
9. Meeting Expenses 15,05,703.00 22,27,532.00
10. Miscellaneous Expenses 41,087.00 31,411.00
11. Newspaper & Periodicals 32,225.00 60,298.00
12. Outsourcing Charges of Staff Services 16,79,887.00 23,29,901.00
13. Recruitment & Training Expenses 18,25,704.00 20,14,117.00
14. Remuneration & Honorarium 14,69,855.00 10,48,475.00
15. Scholarship & Fellowship (Students) Expenses 10,45,000.00 0.00
16. Service Charges of CRA for NPS 993.00 11,101.00
17. Vehicle Hire Charges 14,10,454.00 36,44,354.00
18. Watch & Ward Charges 9,37,526.00 14,33,199.00
19. Web Hosting Charges 66,180.00 1,32,978.00

TOTAL

1,03,48,334.00

1,45,66,723.00

SCHEUDLE 21 C - DETAIL CONVOCATION EXPENSES:-

1. Freight Inward Expenses 0.00 4,000.00
2. Gown Hiring Charges 0.00 22,950.00
3. Lights, Sound, Tent & Decoration Expenses 0.00 14,77,308.00
4, Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 1,92,371.00
5. Office/Pandal Upkeep & Maintenance Expenses 0.00 5,565.00
6. Printing & Stationery Expense 0.00 2,20,390.00
7. Refreshment & Entertainment Expenses 0.00 1,59,912.00
8. Travelling & Conveyance Expenses 0.00 96,596.00
9. Vehicle Hiring Expenses 0.00 1,52,315.00
TOTAL 0.00 23,31,407.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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SECTION OFFICER (FINANCE)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

Amount in
S.NO. PARTICULARS PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDED
31.03.2012 31.03.2013
SCHEUDLE 21D - DETAIL OF OTHER CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES EXPENSES:-
1. Annual Day Celebration Expenses 0.00 20,612.00
2. Celebration of Culture Programme on 01.03. 2013 0.00 1,19,417.00
3. Foundation Day Celebration Expenses 0.00 39,149.00
4, Independence Day Celebration Expenses 0.00 12,151.00
5. Quiz, Debate & Declaration Expenses 0.00 1,014.00
TOTAL 0.00 1,92,343.00
SCHEUDLE 22 - EXPENDITURE ON GRANTS, SUBSIDIES ETC.
A. Grants given to Institutions/Organisations 0.00 0.00
B. Subsidies given to Institutions/Organisations 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SCHEUDLE 23 - INTEREST/BANK CHARGES & COMMISSION
A On Fixed Loans 0.00 0.00
B. On Other Loans (including Bank Charges) 0.00 0.00
C. Other (specify) Bank Charges 661.00 197.00
TOTAL 661.00 197.00

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 24 - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

ACCOUNTING CONVENTIONS

1. The Annual Accounts and financial statements for the period ending 31st March, 2013 have been prepared on the basis of historical cost
convention, unless stated otherwise and on the accrual method of accounting. However, the fee & funds realised from the students has
been recorded inthe books of accounts on the basis realization concept of accounting.

2. The Government grants are, however, accounted on realization basis.

3. For the purpose of preparing the accounts, classification of expenditure under capital and revenue, the guidelines and the instructions
issued by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India and the University Grants Commission have been
adopted/followed.

4. The University has followed the provisions of General Financial Rules and various orders and directions/instructions of the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Human Resource Development and the University Grants Commissions.

5. The University is exempted from Income Tax under Section 10((23C) (iiiab)) of Income Tax Act, 1961. Hence, no provision for Income Tax
has been provided in the books of accounts on the income generated by University.

6.  Corresponding figures of the previous year has been re-grouped or re-arranged wherever found necessary.
7. Figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupee.

FIXED ASSETS
8.  Thefixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition, inclusive of inward freight, duties and taxes and incidental and direct expenses related to
acquisition.

9.  Assets created out of Earmarked Fund/Capital Grant, where the ownership of such assets vests with the University are set-up by credit to
Capital Fund and the Fixed Assets so acquired have been merged with the Fixed Assets of the University.

CURRENTASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES

10. Inthe opinion of the management, the Current Assets and Loans & advances have been shown on realization of values which is equal to
the figures shown in the Balance Sheet.

DEPRECIATION

11.  Thedepreciation onthe fixed assets has been provided on diminishing balance method as per rates specified in the Income Tax Act.

12.  Inrespect of additions to/deductions from fixed assets during the year, depreciation is considered on pro-rata basis.

13.  Assets costing Rs.5000 or less each are fully provided.

14.  Schedules 1to 25 from the part of Annual Financial Statement for the year ending on 31.3.2013.

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

SCHEDULE 25- CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTE ON ACCOUNTS
NOTES ONACCOUNTS
1. COMMON FORMAT OF ACCOUNTS

The Common format of accounts prescribed by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India and adopted by the
University Grants Commission has been followed/adopted.

2. TREATMENT OF PLAN GRANT

The University Grants Commission has provided only the Plan grant. However, the Plan grant released by UGC has been spent for revenue
and non-revenue purposes based on actual requirements of the university. Based on the nature of expenditure the value of the non-

revenue items have been capitalized in the accounts as per the provisions of General Financial Rules and taken in Balance sheet
accordingly.

3.  CONTINGENTLIABILITIES
Thereis no contingent liability at the end of the financial year 2012-2013 for the Central University of Himachal Pradesh.

Place: - Dharamshala
Dated: - 03.06.2013
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Separate Audit Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India on the Account
of Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for the Year ended 31" March
2013,

1. We have audited the Balance Sheet of the Central University of Himachal Pradesh; as at
31 March 2013, Income & Expenditure Accounts and Receipt & Payment Accounts for the year
ended as on that date under section 19(2) of the CAG’s (Duties, Powers and Conditions of
service) Act, 1971, read with Section 31 of the Central University Act, 2009. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the university’s management. Our responsibility is to express

an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor
General of India (CAG) on the accounting treatment only with regard to classification,
conformity with the best accounting policies, accounting standards on disclosure norms etc.
Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Laws, Rules and
Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency cum performance aspects ete, if any, are

reported through Inspection Reports/ CAG’s Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally
accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining, on test basis, evidences supporting the amounts and
disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles
used and significant estimates made by the management as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis on our

opinion.

4. Based on our audit, we report that -
i. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
ii. The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and RE:r:eipt and Payments
Account dealt with by this report have been drawn up in the format approved by the

Government of India, Ministry of Finance.
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

iii. In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been
maintained by Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, as required
under section 31 of the Central University act, 2009.In so far as it appears from our
examination of such book.

iv.  We further report that

A. Grant-in-Aid

Out of the grants-in-aid of Rs.25.25 Crore and Internal income of Rs.2.49 crore
received during the year 2012-13, the university could utilize a sum of Rs, ©.3% Crore,
leaving a balance of Rs.37.72 crore as unutilized grants as on 31 march 2013 after
adjusting the previous unutilized balance of Rs. 19.38 Crore.

(v) Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the

Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipt and Payment Account dealt

with by this report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

(vi) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said financial statements read together with the Accounting
Policies and Notes on Accounts and subject to the significant matters stated above and
other matters mentioned in Annexure to this Audit Report gives a true and fair view in

conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in India:

(a) In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the Central

university of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala as at 31 March 2013; and

(b) In so far as it relates to Income & Expenditure Account of the Surpius for the year

ended on that date.
For and on behaglfl of the C & AG of India

Director General of Audit (Central), Chandigarh

Place: Chandigarh
Date: |o-lo-20l3
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Annexure
1. Adequacy of Internal Audit System
Internal audit system was found adequate. As all financial transaction and voucher were
being checked by the internal audit officer. However the university has not prepared accounting

and audit manual.
2. Adequacy of Internal Control System

The Internal control in the university was adequate. :
3. Physical verification of Fixed Assets
Physical verification was done by the university.

4. Physical verification of Inventory

Physical verification was done by the university

5. Regularity in payment of statutory dues:

The University is regular in depositing statutory dues with the appropriate authorities.

e bs)

Director
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

UNIVERSITY REPLY TO AUDIT REPORT

Adequacy of Internal Audit System

It has been observed in the audit report that internal audit system of university was adequate. Hence, no comments. It
has also been observed that University has not prepared its own Accounting & Auditing Manual. In this context it is to
state that the preparation of Accounting & Auditing Manual of university is under active consideration and shall be
completed in due course of time.

Adequacy of Internal Control System

It has been observed in the audit report that the internal control of university was adequate. Hence, no comments.

Physical verification of Fixed Assets

It has been observed in the audit report that the Physical Verification of Fixed Assets of university for the year 2012-13 has
beenconducted. Hence, nocomments.

Physical verification of Inventory

It has been observed in the audit report that the Physical Verification of Inventory of university for the year 2012-13 has
beenconducted. Hence, nocomments.

Regularity in payment of Statutory Dues

It has been observed in the audit report that all the statutory dues have been paid/deposited with the appropriate
authorities within time prescribed. No dues were outstanding for more than six months.  Hence, no comments.

kf;ﬂ@]"_‘fﬁ;ﬁ"“’“

Place: - Dharamshala FIi\I_ANCE OFFICER
Dated: - 15.10.2013. Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Dharamshala-176215
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Current Account No. 1964201000544
with Canara Bank, Dharamshala as on 31.03.2013.

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Bank Balance as per our Cash/Bank Book as on 31.03.2013 15,513.38
2. Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment :- 2,347.00

Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
833578 31.03.2013 699.00
833579 31.03.2013 1,648.00
Total (Rs.) 2,347.00
3. Less :- Net amount wrongly debited by bank as on 31.03.2013:- 1,393.00
Date Particulars Dr. Cr. | Net Dr. Balance (3)
- Opening balance of 01/2013 1,011.00 0.00 1,011.00
28.02.2013 | SC CA MIN BAL 300.00 0.00 1,311.00
28.02.2013 | ST on SC Part 37.00 0.00 1,348.00
19.03.2013 | SL Transfer 0.00 337.00 1,011.00
31.03.2013 | Folio Amt. Fixed for CA 100.00 0.00 1,111.00
31.03.2013 | ST on SC Part 12.00 0.00 1,123.00
31.03.2013 | SC CA MIN BAL 240.00 0.00 1,363.00
31.03.2013 | ST on SC Part 30.00 0.00 1,393.00
4. Less:- Cheque deposited but not credited by bank : 6,000.00
Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
066583 28.03.2013 6,000.00
S. Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2013. 10,467.38
\ f}fqui{ =
Section Officer (Finance)
Endst. No. : CUHP/1-2/Comp./BRS/2010/- Dated: 01.04.2013.
1. Copy forwarded to the Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Dharamshala for information & necessary with respect to

Sr. No. 3 &4 please.

.~
L;?’B‘»wm"“ sty
e
Finance Officer
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
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31.03.2013 &I R & IFAR SRT 9, erfzmar 4
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1. TN THdl /9% 981 & ITER 31.03.2013 &I & AW 15,513.38
' Sis: o f&Y ¢ 949 S YaaH & fag uxga w8l fey 1y — 2,347.00
AH & s <l (Juy)
833578 31.03.2013 699.00
833579 31.03.2013 1,648.00
Bl (¥UY) 2,347.00
3. el : 31.03.2013 @ IJUR 9% gRT Tad -IF STell T8 Iy — 1,393.00
feie faaxor sfye pfse fraa
sfae Ay
(¥uv)
01/2013 &t 3IRFS
Ay 1,011.00 0.00 | 1,011.00
28.02.2013 | SC CA MIN BAL 300.00 0.00 | 1,311.00
28.02.2013 | ST on SC Part 37.00 0.00 | 1,348.00
19.03.2013 | SL Transfer 0.00 | 337.00 | 1,011.00
31.03.2013 | Folio Amt. Fixed for
CA 100.00 0.00 | 1,111.00
31.03.2013 | ST on SC Part 12.00 0.00 | 1,123.00
31.03.2013 | SC CA MIN BAL 240.00 0.00 | 1,363.00
31.03.2013 | ST on SC Part 30.00 0.00 | 1,393.00
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qH FEAT Itoicy R (F9T)
066583 28.03.2013 6,000.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Saving Bank Account No. 2062101009761
with Canara Bank, Kotwali Bazar, Dharamshala as on 31.03.2013.

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Bank Balance as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2013. 2,87,117.00
2. Add :- Cheques issued but not presented for payment :- 44,29,182.00

Sr. No. Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
1 297533 26.02.2013 10920.00
2 297621 07.03.2013 1250.00
3 297624 08.03.2013 4000.00
4 297625 08.03.2013 1000.00
5 297626 08.03.2013 5000.00
6 297638 19.03.2013 10616.00
7 297643 19.03.2013 2685.00
8 297644 19.03.2013 2860.00
9 297660 22.03.2013 10368.00
10 297661 22.03.2013 14539.00
11 297670 28.03.2013 491590.00
12 297676 28.03.2013 528.00
13 297678 31.03.2013 7160.00
14 297679 31.03.2013 72450.00
15 297680 31.03.2013 25490.00
16 297681 31.03.2013 2297.00
17 297682 31.03.2013 22886.00
18 297683 31.03.2013 1200.00
19 297684 31.03.2013 17226.00
20 297685 31.03.2013 1400.00
21 297686 31.03.2013 2800.00
22 297687 31.03.2013 1830.00
23 297688 31.03.2013 10553.00
24 297689 31.03.2013 2494.00
25 297690 31.03.2013 17905.00
26 297691 31.03.2013 8361.00
27 297692 31.03.2013 369931.00
28 297693 31.03.2013 8408.00
29 297694 31.03.2013 350770.00
30 297695 31.03.2013 6604.00
31 297696 31.03.2013 43801.00
32 297697 31.03.2013 108646.00
33 297698 31.03.2013 5270.00
34 297699 31.03.2013 64564.00
35 297700 31.03.2013 5045.00
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31.03.2013 &1 RIfd & IFAR DRT &, Bidarell IR, e¥emar d

99d ©IdT 9. 2062101009761 T s & Ael— ey fagwor

1. Abs 981 & ATUR 31.03.2013 Pl & AW 2,87,117.00
2. Sre: Wl f6 ¢ 9% o graE & fag yxga qei ey 1w — 44,29,182.00
| db Ger foia ¥ (Buw)

1 297533 26.02.2013 10920.00
2 297621 07.03.2013 1250.00
3 297624 08.03.2013 4000.00
4 297625 08.03.2013 1000.00
5 297626 08.03.2013 5000.00
6 297638 19.03.2013 10616.00
7 297643 19.03.2013 2685.00
8 297644 19.03.2013 2860.00
9 297660 22.03.2013 10368.00
10 297661 22.03.2013 14539.00
11 297670 28.03.2013 491590.00
12 297676 28.03.2013 528.00
13 297678 31.03.2013 7160.00
14 297679 31.03.2013 72450.00
15 297680 31.03.2013 25490.00
16 297681 31.03.2013 2297.00
17 297682 31.03.2013 22886.00
18 297683 31.03.2013 1200.00
19 297684 31.03.2013 17226.00
20 297685 31.03.2013 1400.00
21 297686 31.03.2013 2800.00
22 297687 31.03.2013 1830.00
23 297688 31.03.2013 10553.00
24 297689 31.03.2013 2494.00
25 297690 31.03.2013 17905.00
26 297691 31.03.2013 8361.00
27 297692 31.03.2013 369931.00
28 297693 31.03.2013 8408.00
29 297694 31.03.2013 350770.00
30 297695 31.03.2013 6604.00
31 297696 31.03.2013 43801.00
32 297697 31.03.2013 108646.00
33 297698 31.03.2013 5270.00
34 297699 31.03.2013 64564.00
35 297700 31.03.2013 5045.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Cheque No. Dated Amount ()
36 592201 31.03.2013 20000.00
37 592202 31.03.2013 18000.00
38 592203 31.03.2013 30910.00
39 592204 31.03.2013 34980.00
40 592205 31.03.2013 550.00
41 592206 31.03.2013 11583.00
42 592207 31.03.2013 984.00
43 592208 31.03.2013 57370.00
44 592209 31.03.2013 5955.00
45 592210 31.03.2013 4394.00
46 592212 31.03.2013 63955.00
47 592213 31.03.2013 74335.00
48 592214 31.03.2013 145265.00
49 592215 31.03.2013 1000.00
50 592216 31.03.2013 4000.00
51 592217 31.03.2013 1000.00
52 592218 31.03.2013 1000.00
53 592219 31.03.2013 1000.00
54 592220 31.03.2013 13600.00
55 592221 31.03.2013 29000.00
56 592222 31.03.2013 3750.00
57 592223 31.03.2013 31000.00
58 592224 31.03.2013 540.00
59 592225 31.03.2013 40479.00
60 592226 31.03.2013 2020.00
61 592227 31.03.2013 3535.00
62 592228 31.03.2013 9201.00
63 592229 31.03.2013 1250.00
64 592230 31.03.2013 2583.00
65 592231 31.03.2013 9272.00
66 592232 31.03.2013 73886.00
67 592233 31.03.2013 787.00
68 592234 31.03.2013 3710.00
69 592235 31.03.2013 21489.00
70 592236 31.03.2013 124396.00
71 592237 31.03.2013 7615.00
72 592238 31.03.2013 26969.00
73 592239 31.03.2013 161980.00
74 592240 31.03.2013 99136.00
75 592241 31.03.2013 4888.00
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36 592201 31.03.2013 20000.00
37 592202 31.03.2013 18000.00
38 592203 31.03.2013 30910.00
39 592204 31.03.2013 34980.00
40 592205 31.03.2013 550.00
41 592206 31.03.2013 11583.00
42 592207 31.03.2013 984.00
43 592208 31.03.2013 57370.00
44 592209 31.03.2013 5955.00
45 592210 31.03.2013 4394.00
46 592212 31.03.2013 63955.00
47 592213 31.03.2013 74335.00
48 592214 31.03.2013 145265.00
49 592215 31.03.2013 1000.00
50 592216 31.03.2013 4000.00
51 592217 31.03.2013 1000.00
52 592218 31.03.2013 1000.00
53 592219 31.03.2013 1000.00
54 592220 31.03.2013 13600.00
55 592221 31.03.2013 29000.00
56 592222 31.03.2013 3750.00
57 592223 31.03.2013 31000.00
58 592224 31.03.2013 540.00
59 592225 31.03.2013 40479.00
60 592226 31.03.2013 2020.00
61 592227 31.03.2013 3535.00
62 592228 31.03.2013 9201.00
63 592229 31.03.2013 1250.00
64 592230 31.03.2013 2583.00
65 592231 31.03.2013 9272.00
66 592232 31.03.2013 73886.00
67 592233 31.03.2013 787.00
68 592234 31.03.2013 3710.00
69 592235 31.03.2013 21489.00
70 592236 31.03.2013 124396.00
71 592237 31.03.2013 7615.00
72 592238 31.03.2013 26969.00
73 592239 31.03.2013 161980.00
74 592240 31.03.2013 99136.00
75 592241 31.03.2013 4888.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sr. No. Cheque No. Dated Amount ()
76 592242 31.03.2013 177488.00
77 592243 31.03.2013 2588.00
78 592244 31.03.2013 14184.00
79 592245 31.03.2013 211200.00
80 592246 31.03.2013 158000.00
81 592247 31.03.2013 105000.00
82 592248 31.03.2013 873548.00
83 592249 31.03.2013 14800.00
84 592250 31.03.2013 12560.00
Total (Rs.) 44,29,182.00

3. Less: - Amount wrongly debited by bank:- 17.00
Date Particulars Dr. Cr. Net Dr. Balance
01.03.2013 To Opening balance 817.00 0.00 817.00
19.03.2013 By Comm. & SL transfer 0.00 817 0.00
23.03.2013 To ST on SC 2.00 2.00
23.03.2013 To SC NEFT 15.00 0.00 17.00
Total (Rs.) 834.00 817.00 17.00

4. Less:- Cheque deposited but not credited by bank :- 2,62,583.00
Sr. No. Cheque /DD No. Dated Amount (Rs.)
1. 773735 31.03.2013 2,61,141.00
2. 135719 01.03.2023 402.00
3. 135718 01.03.2013 1040.00
Total (Rs.) 2,62,583.00
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3.

LA J5 wE&m s =1 (3Uw)
76 592242 31.03.2013 177488.00
77 592243 31.03.2013 2588.00
78 592244 31.03.2013 14184.00
79 592245 31.03.2013 211200.00
80 592246 31.03.2013 158000.00
81 592247 31.03.2013 105000.00
82 592248 31.03.2013 873548.00
83 592249 31.03.2013 14800.00
84 592250 31.03.2013 12560.00
@l (PU) 44,29,182.00

Hel : 9 gRT Teld 9™ sTefl T8 f3r:-
fei® faawor sfye | swfee |fad Sfae
oY (BUY)
01.03.2013 | YRf® 2w 817.00 0.00 817.00
19.03.2013 | By Comm. & SL transfer 0.00 817 0.00
23.03.2013 | To ST on SC 2.00 2.00
23.03.2013 | To SC NEFT 15.00 0.00 17.00
Bl (®oum) 834.00 | 817.00 17.00
4. ger :— ol fey 10 A ol 9 gRT fsc 2 fHv 10 —

.4 A /<) wEAr fasiip I3 (vUv)
1. 773735 31.03.2013 2,61,141.00
2. 135719 01.03.2023 402.00
3. 135718 01.03.2013 1040.00
@ (PUV) | 2,62,583.00

e o (faeia ag 2012-13)

17.00

2,62,583.00




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

5. Less:- IPO(s) towards RTI Fee deposited but not credited by bank :- 44.00
Sr. No. IPO No. Amount (Rs.)
1. 12 F 091143 10.00
2. 12 F 279247 10.00
3. 03 F 393017 10.00
4. 12 F117159 10.00
5. 7B 419666 2.00
6. 7B 419804 2.00
Total (Rs.) 44.00
6. Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2013. 44,53,655.00

L [

Section Officer (Finance)
Endst. No.: CUHP/1-2/Comp./BRS/2010/- Dated: 02.04.2013.

1. Copy forwarded to the Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Dharamshala for information & necessary action w. r. t. Sr.
No. 3,4 &5 please.

—

i ¥

=
Finance Officer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
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5. ©cT — IREIATS YYob  ®©I H oA fHy 1Y angdisii(@n) ot §a g1 wfse 281 fdw 1w 44.00

.9, g i3 (BUv)

1. 12 F 091143 10.00
2. 12 F 279247 10.00
3. 03 F 393017 10.00
4. 12 F 117159 10.00
5. 7 B 419666 2.00
6. 7 B 419804 2.00
@l (¥U) 44.00

6. 31.03.2013 & d& faavr IFUR wW 44,53,655.00

et

=M by

yied & : RUD .. /1—2 /Fda / HaRygd /2010
1. ITIT Y48, SIRT 4, THETA1 I Ufer UG — $uaT 5.4. 3, 4 U 5 & Gao § a-md g Jawas

RS 2q |

e o (faeia ag 2012-13)

AT AfrerY (fa<r)
fe-i®d:— 02.04.2013

-
L}iﬁbwmfi_ﬂ
faa arfererh
fearaa uewr o<y favafaeney
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Saving Bank Account No. 2062101009593
with Canara Bank Dharamshala as on 31.03.2013.

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Bank Balance as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2013. 1,01,453.00
2. Add :- Cheques issued but not presented for payment :- 0.00
Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
Total (Rs.) 0.00
3. Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2013. 1,01,453.00

— | =
Section Officer (Finance)

Endst. No.: CUHP/1-2/Comp./BRS/2010/- Dated: 01.04.2013.

1. Copy forwarded to the Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Dharamshala for information please.

%@L’“(“f—

Finance Officer
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
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31.03.2013 &I R & IFAR SRT 9, erfzmar 4
¥9d 9TdT 9. 2062101009593 &T b Hol—faTy fagwor

4. faazor 3 (JUY)
1. AHs 981 @ IJUR 31.03.2013 &I & AW 1,01,453.00
) Siis: 9IRI f6 ¢ 9% S A & forg uxga =81 fey g — 0.00
AP H& e IR (¥uv)
@l (%UQ) 0.00
3. 31.03.2013 @ d& fqaxvT R AUV 1,01,453.00

IR ABRY (fawT)

yssTepeT et : U M./ 1—-2 /Gt / Hamres /2010 [T 02.04.2013

1. ST Y§8H, DRI 9, FHemar &1 Ui s fia — uan ga-ef vd smawas srRars g |

s o (Rrefta o 2012-13) 4




CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Saving Bank Account No. 2062101009594
with Canara Bank, Dharamshala as on 31.03.2013.

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Bank Balance as per our Cash/Bank Book as on 31.03.2013. 5,73,828.00
2. Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment 0.00
Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
Total (Rs.) 0.00
3. Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2013. 5,73,828.00

— | =
Section Officer (Finance)

Endst. No.: CUHP/1-2/Comp./BRS/2010/- Dated: 01.04.2013.

1. Copy forwarded to the Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Kotwali Bazar, Dharamshala for information please.

%@L’“(“f—

Finance Officer
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
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31.03.2013 &I R & IFAR SRT 9, erfzmar 4
¥9d 9TdT 9. 2062101009594 &T b Hol—faTy fagwor

4. faazor 3 (JUY)
1. TNl /9% 981 B IATUR 31.03.2013 Pl & AW 5,73,828.00
. Sirs:— oY f&g ¢ A% W graE & fag gxga 8 feg 1y — 0.00
A6 e fasti RURINRRLY)
@l (%UQ) 0.00
3. 31.03.2013 @ d& fqaxvT R AUV 5,73,828.00

IR ABRY (fawT)

yssTepeT et : U M./ 1—-2 /Gt / Hamres /2010 [T 02.04.2013

1. ST Y§8H, DRI 9, FHemar &1 Ui s fia — uan ga-ef vd smawas srRars g |
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Saving Bank Account No. 31797623121
With State Bank of India, Kotwali Bazar, Dharamshala as on 31.03.2013.

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Bank Balance as per our Cash/Bank Book as on 31.03.2013. 0.00
2. Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment 2,61,141.00
Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
773735 31.03.2013 261141.00
Total (Rs.) 2,61,141.00
3. Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2013. 2,61,141.00
e
- g/*’w\' II L}‘r_.:ﬂ--"
Section Officer (Finance)
Endst. No.: CUHP/1-2/Comp./BRS/2010/- Dated: 01.04.2013.
1. Copy forwarded to the Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Kotwali Bazar, Dharamshala for information please.

%@L’“(“f—

Finance Officer
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
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31.03.2013 &I R & IFAR SRT 9, erfzmar 4
99d ETdT 9. 31797623121 &I d& Aod—f¥oy fqavor

4. faazor 3 (JUY)
1. TNl /9% 981 B IATUR 31.03.2013 Pl & AW 0.00
) Sre— ¥ f&T U AF o YA & foag yxga & feg 1y — 2,61,141.00
AP &I e I3 (%UY)
773735 31.03.2013 261141.00
@ (¥UY) 2,61,141.00
3. 31.03.2013 @ d& fqaxvT R AUV 2,61,141.00

IR ABRY (fawT)

yssTepeT et : U M./ 1—-2 /Gt / Hamres /2010 [T 02.04.2013

1. ST Y§8H, DRI 9, FHemar &1 Ui s fia — uan ga-ef vd smawas srRars g |
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Saving Bank Account No. 0136000100276369
with PNB, Kotwali Bazar, Dharamshala as on 31.03.2013.

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Bank Balance as per our Cash/Bank Book as on 31.03.2013. 2,40,404.00
2. Add: Cheques issued but not presented for payment 4,76,109.00

Cheque No. Dated Amount (%)
705545 31.03.2013 6821.00
705546 31.03.2013 18632.00
705547 31.03.2013 42542.00
705548 31.03.2013 3000.00
705549 31.03.2013 550.00
745550 31.03.2013 4067.00
745551 31.03.2013 15500.00
745553 31.03.2013 3900.00
745554 31.03.2013 14900.00
745555 31.03.2013 18500.00
745556 31.03.2013 5520.00
745557 31.03.2013 7250.00
745558 31.03.2013 131009.00
745559 31.03.2013 88500.00
745560 31.03.2013 4970.00
745561 31.03.2013 2048.00
745562 31.03.2013 38600.00
745563 31.03.2013 69750.00

Total (Rs.) 4,76,109.00
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31.03.2013 &1 Reafd & AR digadl, diaarell I6R, giemar d
¥9d ©TdT 9. 0136000100276369 bT s & Hol— Ty faavor

B faaxor X137 (%Uv)
1. TNl /9% 981 B IATUR 31.03.2013 Pl & AW 2,40,404.00
] Sls:— O f&T Y A% S YaE & fag uxga 181 fey 1y — 4,76,109.00
IF GE& fastia I3 (¥9v)

705545 31.03.2013 6821.00
705546 31.03.2013 18632.00
705547 31.03.2013 42542.00
705548 31.03.2013 3000.00
705549 31.03.2013 550.00
745550 31.03.2013 4067.00
745551 31.03.2013 15500.00
745553 31.03.2013 3900.00
745554 31.03.2013 14900.00
745555 31.03.2013 18500.00
745556 31.03.2013 5520.00
745557 31.03.2013 7250.00
745558 31.03.2013 131009.00
745559 31.03.2013 88500.00
745560 31.03.2013 4970.00
745561 31.03.2013 2048.00
745562 31.03.2013 38600.00
745563 31.03.2013 69750.00

@ (vuY) 4,76,109.00

WM¥......
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

3. Less : Amount wrongly debited by bank during the month 355.00
Date Particulars Dr. Amt. Cr. Amt. | Net Dr. Balance (Rs.)
01.03.2013 | To Balance b/d 11,971 0.00 11,971.00
04.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 103.00 0.00 12,074.00
04.03.2013 | To ISO clearing 5.00 0.00 12,079.00
04.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 25.00 0.00 12,104.00
07.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 52.00 0.00 12,156.00
07.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 50.00 0.00 12,206.00
07.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 40.00 0.00 12,246.00
12.03.2013 | By IS0 Refund 0.00 11,664 582.00
2.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 25.00 0.00 607.00
16.03.2013 | To ISO Refund 25.00 0.00 632.00
16.03.2013 | By IS0 Refund 0.00 307.00 325.00
23.03.2013 | To 1SO Deposit 25.00 0.00 350.00
30.03.2013 | To IS0 clearing 5.00 0.00 355.00

4. Balance as per Bank Statement as on 31.03.2013. 7,16,158.00

Section Officer (Finance)

Endst. No.: CUHP/1-2/Comp./BRS/2010/-

Dated: - 02.04.2013.

1. Copy forwarded to the Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank, Dharamshala for information & necessary credit

of Sr. No. 3 please.
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Finance Officer

Central University of Himachal Pradesh
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3. ®el: 9@ gRT Teld M STeft ¢ fdn- 355.00
e faawor sfac pfse | faa Sfac
AY (3UY)
01.03.2013 | To Balance b/d 11,971 0.00 11,971.00
04.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 103.00 0.00 12,074.00
04.03.2013 | To ISO clearing 5.00 0.00 12,079.00
04.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 25.00 0.00 12,104.00
07.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 52.00 0.00 12,156.00
07.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 50.00 0.00 12,206.00
07.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 40.00 0.00 12,246.00
12.03.2013 | By ISO Refund 0.00 11,664 582.00
12.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 25.00 0.00 607.00
16.03.2013 | To ISO Refund 25.00 0.00 632.00
16.03.2013 | By ISO Refund 0.00 307.00 325.00
23.03.2013 | To ISO Deposit 25.00 0.00 350.00
30.03.2013 | To ISO clearing 5.00 0.00 355.00
4. 31032013 ® d§& faav0T IGUR oAV 7,16,158.00

YT §&T : fRu.® 4. / 1—2 /ddbe / IaRTE / 2010

—

A

=M+

AT e (fa<r)
feid:— 02.04.2013

1. ST Y48, SRT 9, FHTAT Bl UfT RIT — $uAr $.9. 3 & A9y A Ya-ref vd Aavas dRag

g |

i aE (fashia o 2012-13)

i
fppoan
faa aifSrars
fearaa uwr o<y fazafaeney
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